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AGENCY: CITY OF CHINO 
PROJECT: LANDSCAPE AND STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NOS. 75-1, 75-2, 76-1, 76-2, AND 83-2 
TO: CITY COUNCIL 

CITY OF CHINO 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Report Pursuant to "Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972" 
Pursuant to direction from the City Council (the “City Council”) of the City of Chino (the “City”), State of 
California, submitted herewith is the Engineer’s Report for Landscape and Street Light Maintenance District Nos. 
75-1, 75-2, 76-1, 76-2, and 83-2 (the “Report”), consisting of the following parts, pursuant to the provisions of 
Division 15, Part 2 of the Streets and Highways Code of the State of California, being the "Landscaping and 
Lighting Act of 1972" (the “Act”), as amended, commencing with Section 22500, Article XIII D, and which is in 
accordance with Resolution No. 2025-031 adopted by the City of Chino City Council, San Bernardino County, 
California ordering the preparation of the Report for Landscape and Street Light Maintenance District Nos. 75-1, 
75-2, 76-1, 76-2, and 83-2 (the “Districts”). This Report is applicable for the ensuing 12-month period, being the 
Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026.

SECTION 1 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS of the improvements to be maintained and/or improved for the Fiscal 
Year. The plans and specifications show and describe the existing improvements and are 
sufficient in showing and describing the general nature, location, and extent of the 
improvements. 

SECTION 2 The METHOD OF ASSESSMENT APPORTIONMENT calculates the receipt of special benefit and the 
general benefit derived from the installation and maintenance and servicing of the respective 
improvements located throughout the District, and the methodology used to apportion the total 
assessment to the properties within the District. 

SECTION 3 A COST ESTIMATE of the improvements to be maintained and/or improved for the mentioned 
Fiscal Year. 

SECTION 4 An ASSESSMENT ROLL showing the proportionate amount of the assessment to be charged in 
proportion to the benefits to be received by each lot or parcel within the boundaries as shown 
on the Diagram. 
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 WHEREAS, on June 17, 2025, the City Council under the Act, adopted its Resolution Initiating Proceedings for 
the Annual Levy of Assessments and Ordering the Preparation of an Engineer’s Report for the Districts; 

 
 WHEREAS, the Resolution of Initiation directed Webb Municipal Finance, LLC to prepare and file a report 
presenting plans and specifications describing the general nature, location, and extent of improvements to be 
maintained, an estimate of the costs of the maintenance, operations and servicing of the improvements for the 
Districts for the referenced Fiscal Year, a diagram for the Districts showing the area and properties to be 
assessed, and an assessment of the estimated costs of the maintenance, operations and servicing of the 
improvements, assessing the net amount upon all assessable lots and-or parcels within the Districts in 
proportion to the special benefit received; 

 
 NOW THEREFORE, the assessments are made to cover the portion of the estimated costs of maintenance, 
operation, and servicing of said improvements to be paid by the assessable real property within the Districts in 
proportion to the special benefit received. 
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Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972: Improvements 
The law allows the Districts, by direct benefit assessments, to provide funding for the installation, maintenance, 
operation, and administration of the following improvements: 

• the installation, construction, repair, renovation, or replacement of public lighting facilities, including, 
but not limited to, traffic signals and streetlights; 

• the installation or planting of landscaping in common landscape areas; 
• the trimming of trees in common landscape areas; 
• the installation or construction of statuary, fountains or other ornamental structures and facilities; 
• the installation of park or recreational improvements; 
• the maintenance and/or servicing of the above; 
• the acquisition of land for park, recreational or open space purposes; 
• the installation or construction of facilities appurtenant to the above or which are necessary or 

convenient for the maintenance and servicing; and 
• incidental expenses related to the District. 

The Landscape and Lighting Act of 1972, Section 22573, provides that assessments be apportioned with 
reference to special benefit rather than according to assessed value. The section states: 

“The net amount to be assessed upon lands within an assessment district may be apportioned by any 
formula or method which fairly distributes the net amount among all assessable lots or parcels in 
proportion to estimated benefits to be received by each such lot or parcel from the improvements. The 
determination of whether or not a lot or parcel will benefit from the improvements shall be made 
pursuant to the Improvement Act of 1911 (Division 7 {commencing with Section 5000}).” 

The Act also provides for the classification of various areas within an assessment district into different zones 
where: 

“By reason of variations in the nature, location, and extent of the improvements, the various areas will 
receive differing degrees of benefit from the improvements; a zone shall consist of all territory which 
will receive substantially the same degree of benefit from the improvements.” 

As the assessments are levied on the basis of benefit, they are not a tax, and therefore are not governed by 
Article XIIIA of the Constitution of the State of California. 

Properties owned by public agencies, such as the city, county, state, or federal government, are no longer 
exempt from assessment pursuant to the passage of Proposition 218. However, said public parcels will not be 
assessed during Fiscal Year 2025-2026 because the City of Chino invoked an exemption as noted in Article 4.6 
Section 53753.5. (b)(2) of Chapter 4 Part 1 of Division 2 of Title 5 of the Government Code: 

“Any assessment imposed pursuant to a petition signed by the persons owning all parcels subject to the 
assessment at the time the assessment is initially imposed.” 

When public property is not devoted to public use, it is assessed. Right-of-way owned by Southern California 
Edison Company and railroad operating right-of-way are also exempt from assessment. 
 
Landscape and Street Lighting Districts 75-1, 75-2, 76-1, 76-2, and 83-2 
The plans and specifications for the improvements within the Districts are on file and available for public 
inspection in the office of the City Engineer and are part of this Report to the same extent as if said documents 
were attached hereto. The Assessor’s maps identifying the boundaries of the parcels located within each zone 
are on file in the office of the County Assessor and are by reference made a part of this Report to the same 
extent as if they were attached. A detailed parcel list is included as Appendix C. The general nature and extent of 
improvements are as follows: 
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The Districts were established to provide for the installation, ongoing maintenance, operation, and servicing of 
landscape and public street lighting improvements installed in connection with the development of parcels 
within the Districts. 

 
Streetlights 
The maintenance for streetlight improvements may include, but is not limited to, the repair, removal and 
replacement of all or any part necessary to provide for the normal operation of streetlights. Routine repairs 
include replacing of the light bulb, lamp, glassware, fuse, or photocell. Extraordinary repair includes replacement 
of the ballast, luminaire, or correction of a wiring problem. Also included are the energy costs of the streetlight 
system. 

 
Landscaping 
The maintenance for landscape improvements include, but is not limited to, the repair, removal or replacement 
of the landscaping: providing for the life, growth, health and beauty of the landscaping, including cultivation, 
irrigation, trimming, spraying, fertilizing, and treating for disease or injury; the removal of trimmings, rubbish, 
debris, other solid waste; the maintenance, repair and replacement, necessary for all irrigation systems, and the 
removal of graffiti from walls immediately adjacent to the cultivated areas. Also included are the energy costs of 
the irrigation system. 

The engineering drawings for the improvements to be operated and maintained by the Districts are on file in the 
office of the City Engineer and are available for public inspection during normal business hours. 
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Proposition 218 Compliance 
On November 5, 1996, California voters approved Proposition 218, entitled “Right to Vote on Taxes Act,” which 
added Article XIIID to the California Constitution. While its title refers only to taxes, Proposition 218 establishes 
new procedural requirements for the formation and administration of assessment districts. Proposition 218 also 
requires that with certain specified exceptions, which are described below, all existing assessment districts must 
be ratified by the property owners within the District using the new procedures. 

Some of these exceptions include: 

1) Any assessments imposed exclusively to finance the capital cost or maintenance and operation expenses for 
streets. 

2) Any assessments levied pursuant to a petition signed by the persons owning all of the parcels subject to the 
assessment at the time the assessment was initially imposed 

However, even if assessments are initially exempt from Proposition 218, if the assessments are increased in the 
future, the City will need to comply with the provisions of Proposition 218 for that portion of the increased 
assessment formula (e.g., CPI increase). 

Proposition 218 does not define the term “streets,” however, based on the opinions of the public agency 
officials, attorneys, assessment engineers, and Senate Bill 919, it has been determined that streets include all 
public improvements located within the street rights-of-way. This would include median and parkway 
landscaping, traffic signals, safety lighting, and street lighting. 

Proposition 218 defines “assessment” as “any levy or charge upon real property by an agency for a special 
benefit conferred upon the real property,” California Constitution, Article XIII D, §2(b). A special assessment, 
sometimes called a “benefit assessment,” is a charge generally levied upon parcels of real property to pay for 
benefits the parcels receive from local improvements. Special assessments are levied according to statutory 
authority granted by the Legislature or, in some instances, local charters. Distinguishing among taxes, fees, and 
assessments can be difficult and often depends on the context in which the distinction is made. For example, 
taxes, assessments, and property-related fees all may be imposed on property. The key feature that 
distinguishes an assessment from a tax, fee, or charge is the existence of a special benefit to real property. 
Without identifying a special benefit, there can be no assessment. 

 
Distinguishing General and Special Benefit 
Proposition 218 added a set of procedures and requirements, which a local government must follow to levy an 
assessment. In addition to notice, hearing, and assessment ballot proceedings, Proposition 218 provides that 
“only special benefits are assessable” and requires a local government to “separate the general benefits from 
the special benefits conferred on a parcel.” 

By its nature, most public improvements financed through an assessment district contain an element of public 
benefit. The test is: does there exist, with relation to the improvement, a special benefit to the property 
assessed? The law requires that portion of the cost of the improvement, which benefits the public generally to 
be separated from that portion of the cost of the improvement, which specially benefits assessed properties. 
Proposition 218 provides the following definition of “Special Benefit”: 

“Special Benefit” means a particular and distinct benefit over and above general benefits conferred on 
real property located in the district or to the public at large. General enhancement of property value 
does not constitute “special benefit”. 
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Method of Assessment Apportionment 
The law, including Article XIIID of the Constitution of the State of California, requires and the statutes, including 
the Proposition 218 Omnibus Implementation Act (Government Code Section 53750 and following), provide that 
special assessments, as levied pursuant to the “Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972,” must be based solely on 
the special benefit properties receive from the improvements. The statutes do not specify the method or 
formula that should be used to apportion the assessment in any special assessment district proceedings. The 
City of Chino has retained the firm of Webb Municipal Finance, LLC for the purpose of assisting the City of Chino 
in making an analysis of the facts in Landscape and Street Light Maintenance District Nos. 75-1, 75-2, 76-1, 76-2, 
and 83-2, and recommending to the City of Chino the correct apportionment of the assessment obligation. 

In performing the analysis, it was necessary to identify the benefits that the improvements being financed will 
render to the properties within the boundaries of these Assessment Districts and to determine the extent to 
which such properties receive a direct and special benefit as distinguished from that of the general public. 

The method of apportionment of assessment is described below. 

 
Street Lighting 
The Street Lighting maintenance provided by the Districts applies to both Interior Street Lights and Perimeter 
Street Lights located within each District’s boundaries. The primary benefits of street lighting consist of safety 
for pedestrians, motorists and residents living and owning property in the Districts during the nighttime hours. 
Street lighting increases nighttime safety on the roads and streets by improving traffic circulation and reducing 
nighttime accidents, improving ingress and egress to property, improving access of emergency vehicles and 
reduction in vandalism and other criminal activities. 

Interior Street Lights are defined as those located on streets that are not considered a Primary Arterial, Major 
Arterial, or Secondary Arterials as identified by the City’s General Plan. Based on their location and function, 
these lights provide a distinct and special benefit to all developed parcels within the Districts. Each and every 
parcel within the Districts receives a particular and distinct benefit from the operation and on-going 
maintenance of the Interior Street Lights over and above any general benefits that are provided and as such, the 
entire cost associated with these lights is assessed equally to each lot or parcel of benefiting tracts or parcel 
maps designated by Zones within the Districts. 

Perimeter Street Lights are defined as those lights located on streets that are classified as Primary Arterials, 
Major Arterials, or Secondary Arterials as identified by the City’s General Plan. Based on their location and 
function, the Perimeter Street Lights provide both special and general benefit to all developed parcels within the 
various Zones in the Districts. Due to the general benefit that is provided to the surrounding community from 
the operation and on-going maintenance of these lights, the City contributes 50 percent (50%) of the total 
annual cost related to the operation and maintenance for all perimeter lights with the various Zones in the 
Districts. The remaining 50 percent (50%) of the operation and maintenance cost is assessed equally to each lot 
or parcel of benefiting tracts or parcel maps designated by Zones within the Districts. 

 
Landscaping 
The landscape maintenance provided to the various zones within the Districts applies to both Interior 
Landscaping and Perimeter Landscaping. The primary benefits that well maintained landscaping provides are the 
beautification and enhancement of the desirability of the surroundings. These improvements provide special 
benefit to those developments that are directly adjacent to the landscape improvements as well as some 
general benefit. It also creates surroundings that are more pleasant for motorists, residents, equestrians, and 
pedestrians within the Districts. 
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Interior Landscaping is defined as areas within each District’s boundaries that are not considered a Primary 
Arterial, Major Arterial, or Secondary Arterials as identified by the City’s General Plan. Each and every parcel 
within the Districts receives a particular and distinct benefit from the ongoing maintenance of the Interior 
Landscaping over and above any general benefits that are provided and as such, the entire cost associated with 
these areas of landscaping is assessed equally to each lot or parcel of benefiting tracts or parcel maps 
designated by Zones within the Districts. 

Perimeter Landscaping is defined as areas within each District’s boundaries that are classified as Primary 
Arterials, Major Arterials, or Secondary Arterials as identified by the City’s General Plan. Based on their location 
and purpose, the Perimeter Landscaping provides both special and general benefit to all developed parcels 
within the various Zones in the Districts. Due to the general benefit that is provided to the surrounding 
community from the ongoing maintenance of these landscaped areas, the City contributes 50 percent (50%) of 
the total annual cost related to any perimeter landscape maintenance with the various Zones in the Districts. 
The remaining 50 percent (50%) of the maintenance cost is assessed equally to each lot or parcel of benefiting 
tracts or parcel maps designated by Zones within the Districts. 

Each of the parcels within the zones listed below have been deemed to receive proportional special benefit from 
the maintenance and operation of the improvements within that zone. The Fiscal Year 2025-2026 proposed 
assessments per zone are as follows: 

Table 3-1 
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Proposed Assessments  
 

    Levy 
Benefit 

Units (BU) 

Maximum 
Assessment per 

BU 

Actual 
Assessment 

per BU 
% of 

Maximum Zone Costs 
75-1   $1,640.64  32  $51.27  $51.27  100.00% $3,057.11  
75-2   $3,887.62  41  $94.82  $94.82  100.00% $8,565.65  
76-1   $5,612.73  38  $165.84  $147.70  89.06% $7,639.72  
76-2   $6,665.58  114  $58.47  $58.47  100.00% $13,856.57  
83-2 Zone A $1,462.50  50  $29.25  $29.25  100.00% $2,359.68  
83-2 Zone B $1,108.23  41  $27.03  $27.03  100.00% $1,751.63  
83-2 Zone C $4,437.60  240  $18.49  $18.49  100.00% $6,771.20  
83-2 Zone D $823.02  43  $19.14  $19.14  100.00% $1,289.62  
83-2 Zone 001 $4,877.91  83  $58.77  $58.77  100.00% $7,140.58  
83-2 Zone 002 $6,359.46  83  $76.62  $76.62  100.00% $11,498.48  
83-2 Zone 003 $1,425.00  75  $19.00  $19.00  100.00% $2,269.52  
83-2 Zone 004 $363.09  21  $17.29  $17.29  100.00% $363.09  
83-2 Zone 005 $340.83  21  $16.23  $16.23  100.00% $449.64  
83-2 Zone 006 $1,495.11  43  $34.77  $34.77  100.00% $1,746.45  
83-2 Zone 007 $1,219.50  45  $27.10  $27.10  100.00% $4,863.28  
83-2 Zone 008 $810.73  19  $42.67  $42.67  100.00% $1,205.68  
83-2 Zone 009 $810.73  19  $42.67  $42.67  100.00% $1,080.78  
83-2 Zone 011 $4,209.60  96  $43.85  $43.85  100.00% $10,385.91  
83-2 Zone 012 $745.08  14  $53.22  $53.22  100.00% $1,473.35  
83-2 Zone 013 $714.55  31  $23.05  $23.05  100.00% $1,576.51  
83-2 Zone 014 $4,361.45  95  $45.91  $45.91  100.00% $6,316.86  
83-2 Zone 015 $2,944.04  44  $66.91  $66.91  100.00% $7,784.73  
83-2 Zone 016 $1,035.91  54  $29.25  $19.18  65.58% $1,035.91  
83-2 Zone 017 $1,623.84  34  $47.76  $47.76  100.00% $3,372.45  
83-2 Zone 018 $912.95  19  $48.05  $48.05  100.00% $2,133.98  
83-2 Zone 019 $1,123.46  26  $43.21  $43.21  100.00% $3,264.09  
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    Levy 
Benefit 

Units (BU) 

Maximum 
Assessment per 

BU 

Actual 
Assessment 

per BU 
% of 

Maximum Zone Costs 
83-2 Zone 020 $215,007.21  1,227  $175.23  $175.23  100.00% $528,246.90  
83-2 Zone 022 $407.48  18  $35.91  $22.64  63.04% $407.48  
83-2 Zone 024 $2,056.40  20  $102.82  $102.82  100.00% $3,193.25  
83-2 Zone 025 $958.64  23  $41.68  $41.68  100.00% $2,664.97  
83-2 Zone 026 $53.89  1  $53.89  $53.89  100.00% $69.75  
83-2 Zone 027 $233.24  14  $16.66  $16.66  100.00% $348.76  
83-2 Zone 028 $240.86  1  $240.86  $240.86  100.00% $349.99  
83-2 Zone 029 $471.10  7  $67.30  $67.30  100.00% $568.96  
83-2 Zone 030 $446.08  8  $55.76  $55.76  100.00% $458.86  
83-2 Zone 031 $245.51  2  $135.28  $122.76  90.74% $245.51  
83-2 Zone 032 $377.25  3  $125.75  $125.75  100.00% $1,360.61  
83-2 Zone 033 $642.15  1  $642.15  $642.15  100.00% $751.37  
83-2 Zone 034 $421.88  4  $105.47  $105.47  100.00% $421.88  
83-2 Zone 036 $273.72  2  $136.86  $136.86  100.00% $382.11  
83-2 Zone 037 $485.00  5  $97.00  $97.00  100.00% $485.00  
83-2 Zone 038 $378.20  1  $378.20  $378.20  100.00% $378.20  
83-2 Zone 039 $2,625.35  65  $40.39  $40.39  100.00% $3,845.08  
83-2 Zone 041 $8,682.24  128  $67.83  $67.83  100.00% $19,204.28  
83-2 Zone 042 $191.06  2  $122.68  $95.53  77.87% $191.06  
83-2 Zone 043 $130.89  2  $111.52  $65.45  58.69% $130.89  
83-2 Zone 045 $409.19  6  $72.22  $68.20  94.43% $409.19  
83-2 Zone 046 $1,178.52  4  $294.63  $294.63  100.00% $1,178.52  
83-2 Zone 048 $282.77  10  $28.99  $28.28  97.54% $282.77  
83-2 Zone 049 $233.68  1  $233.68  $233.68  100.00% $233.68  
83-2 Zone 050 $491.40  15  $38.24  $32.76  85.67% $491.40  
83-2 Zone 051 $163.67  3  $72.96  $54.56  74.78% $163.67  
83-2 Zone 052 $377.25  3  $125.75  $125.75  100.00% $377.25  
83-2 Zone 053 $445.41  21  $21.21  $21.21  100.00% $445.41  
83-2 Zone 054 $424.78  15  $29.97  $28.32  94.49% $424.78  
83-2 Zone 055 $81.84  1  $163.89  $81.84  49.93% $81.84  
83-2 Zone 057 $826.09  15  $55.67  $55.07  98.93% $826.09  
83-2 Zone 059 $330.75  7  $47.25  $47.25  100.00% $330.75  
83-2 Zone 061 $459.87  3  $153.29  $153.29  100.00% $618.13  
83-2 Zone 062 $316.07  3  $270.90  $105.36  38.89% $316.07  
83-2 Zone 063 $223.47  1  $233.68  $223.47  95.63% $223.47  
83-2 Zone 064 $1,528.63  4  $394.00  $382.16  96.99% $1,528.63  
83-2 Zone 065 $102.91  1  $151.96  $102.91  67.72% $102.91  
83-2 Zone 067 $719.71  6  $392.17  $119.95  30.59% $719.71  
83-2 Zone 069 $1,296.37  8  $227.38  $162.05  71.27% $1,745.94  
83-2 Zone 070 $171.11  12  $19.24  $14.26  74.11% $171.11  
83-2 Zone 074 $14,679.20  49  $3,693.01  $299.58  8.11% $14,679.20  
83-2 Zone 076 $200.95  1  $200.95  $200.95  100.00% $209.25  
83-2 Zone 078 $125.74  2  $62.87  $62.87  100.00% $191.05  
83-2 Zone 079 $200.96  16  $12.56  $12.56  100.00% $200.96  
83-2 Zone 080 $14,290.20  34  $420.30  $420.30  100.00% $27,230.92  
83-2 Zone 082 $4,001.78  38  $105.31  $105.31  100.00% $15,117.98  
83-2 Zone 086 $247.26  2  $123.63  $123.63  100.00% $292.02  
83-2 Zone 087 $628.52  2  $314.26  $314.26  100.00% $999.83  
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    Levy 
Benefit 

Units (BU) 

Maximum 
Assessment per 

BU 

Actual 
Assessment 

per BU 
% of 

Maximum Zone Costs 
83-2 Zone 088 $146.32  8  $18.29  $18.29  100.00% $146.32  
83-2 Zone 089 $258.17  1  $258.17  $258.17  100.00% $315.73  
83-2 Zone 090 $497.04  3  $165.68  $165.68  100.00% $1,528.11  
83-2 Zone 091 $206.85  1  $206.85  $206.85  100.00% $232.81  
83-2 Zone 093 $309.25  5  $61.85  $61.85  100.00% $309.25  
83-2 Zone 094 $69.08  2  $34.54  $34.54  100.00% $81.53  
83-2 Zone 095 $565.40  8  $227.79  $70.68  31.03% $565.40  
83-2 Zone 096 $326.19  3  $108.73  $108.73  100.00% $326.19  
83-2 Zone 097 $211.42  2  $105.71  $105.71  100.00% $269.78  
83-2 Zone 098 $6,330.41  83  $76.27  $76.27  100.00% $12,905.22  
83-2 Zone 099 $207.82  2  $103.91  $103.91  100.00% $279.01  
83-2 Zone 100 $779.82  6  $129.97  $129.97  100.00% $779.82  
83-2 Zone 101 $61.96  1  $61.96  $61.96  100.00% $139.50  
83-2 Zone 102 $11,387.38  88  $133.31  $129.40  97.07% $16,441.01  
83-2 Zone 103 $4,656.40  14  $332.60  $332.60  100.00% $7,539.31  
83-2 Zone 104 $154.72  1  $154.72  $154.72  100.00% $154.72  
83-2 Zone 105 $154.70  5  $30.94  $30.94  100.00% $249.61  
83-2 Zone 106 $82.17  1  $82.17  $82.17  100.00% $82.17  
83-2 Zone 107 $107.27  1  $122.37  $107.27  87.66% $107.27  
83-2 Zone 108 $7,290.36  3  $2,430.12  $2,430.12  100.00% $16,497.57  
83-2 Zone 109 $1,431.72  6  $238.62  $238.62  100.00% $1,953.04  
83-2 Zone 110 $56.15  4  $16.56  $14.04  84.77% $56.15  
83-2 Zone 111 $429.84  3  $143.28  $143.28  100.00% $429.84  
83-2 Zone 112 $12,189.02  61  $199.82  $199.82  100.00% $29,776.78  
83-2 Zone 113 $13,983.64  61  $229.24  $229.24  100.00% $26,805.59  
83-2 Zone 114 $19,463.04  64  $304.11  $304.11  100.00% $45,825.11  
83-2 Zone 115 $4,316.80  38  $113.60  $113.60  100.00% $8,027.38  
83-2 Zone 117 $1,989.36  24  $82.89  $82.89  100.00% $1,989.36  
83-2 Zone 118 $154.72  1  $154.72  $154.72  100.00% $154.72  
83-2 Zone 119A $81.06  10  $9.98  $8.11  81.22% $81.06  
83-2 Zone 120 $256.45  2  $251.47  $128.23  50.99% $256.45  
83-2 Zone 121 $248.40  1  $255.23  $248.40  97.32% $248.40  
83-2 Zone 122 $1,446.60  5  $289.32  $289.32  100.00% $1,446.60  
83-2 Zone 123 $64.14  1  $72.21  $64.14  88.83% $64.14  
83-2 Zone 124 $76.38  2  $66.61  $38.19  57.33% $76.38  
83-2 Zone 125 $140.02  3  $154.72  $46.67  30.17% $140.02  
83-2 Zone 126 $226.47  3  $75.49  $75.49  100.00% $226.47  
83-2 Zone 127 $349.20  12  $29.10  $29.10  100.00% $349.20  
83-2 Zone 128 $5,143.53  147  $34.99  $34.99  100.00% $7,743.81  
83-2 Zone 129 $386.85  15  $25.79  $25.79  100.00% $386.85  
83-2 Zone 130 $26,893.10  65  $413.74  $413.74  100.00% $72,737.85  
83-2 Zone 131 $703.44  19  $39.46  $37.02  93.82% $703.44  
83-2 Zone 132 $1,023.06  3  $341.02  $341.02  100.00% $1,023.06  
83-2 Zone 133 $107.26  3  $40.42  $35.75  88.45% $107.26  

 
Future Annexations 
There will be no future annexations to these Districts. 
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Annual costs for the Fiscal Year include maintenance, servicing and operation of public lighting and landscaping, 
and incidental expenses. Incidental expenses may include engineering, consulting and legal costs for the 
administration of the Districts, finance department expenses for processing payments, and the cost of submittal 
of the annual assessments to the County of San Bernardino Auditor for placement on the tax roll. 

The costs budgeted to each District’s zones, for the proposed Fiscal Year 2025-2026 assessments, were 
determined by the City and have been summarized in Table 3-1.  
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Table 3-1 
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Cost Estimate  

 
  

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $1,781.64 $580.63 $2,955.52

Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $1,398.08 $3,679.69 $4,357.76 $4,349.49
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $1,398.08 $5,461.33 $4,938.39 $7,305.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $875.53 $1,459.22 $1,021.46 $3,502.14
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $264.83 $191.87 $383.75 $698.57
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,140.37 $1,651.10 $1,405.20 $4,200.71

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $1,398.08 $3,679.69 $4,357.76 $4,349.49
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $264.83 $191.87 $383.75 $698.57
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $1,662.91 $3,871.56 $4,741.51 $5,048.05

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $518.66 $1,453.22 $1,296.13 $2,350.86
Subtotal Administrative Cost $518.66 $1,453.22 $1,296.13 $2,350.86

Total Cost Amount $3,057.11 $8,565.65 $7,639.72 $13,856.57
Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,640.64 $3,887.62 $5,612.73 $6,665.58
Total City Subsidy $1,416.47 $4,678.03 $2,026.99 $7,190.99
DISTRICT 

Total Parcels 32 41 38 114
Total Benefit Units 32 41 38 114
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $51.27 $94.82 $147.70 $58.47
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $51.27 $94.82 $147.70 $58.47

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

76-2Budget Item 75-1 75-2 76-1
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Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone 001 Zone 002
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,980.18
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $699.04 $417.14 $897.59 $0.00 $4,168.42 $5,589.83
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $699.04 $417.14 $897.59 $0.00 $4,168.42 $7,570.01

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $970.72 $746.71 $3,882.88 $896.05 $1,194.73 $1,658.76
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $289.59 $290.61 $841.96 $174.78 $565.98 $318.92
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,260.31 $1,037.32 $4,724.84 $1,070.83 $1,760.71 $1,977.68

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $699.04 $417.14 $897.59 $0.00 $4,168.42 $5,589.83
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $289.59 $290.61 $841.96 $174.78 $565.98 $318.92
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $988.63 $707.75 $1,739.55 $174.78 $4,734.40 $5,908.75

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $400.34 $297.18 $1,148.78 $218.79 $1,211.44 $1,950.79
Subtotal Administrative Cost $400.34 $297.18 $1,148.78 $218.79 $1,211.44 $1,950.79

Total Cost Amount $2,359.68 $1,751.63 $6,771.20 $1,289.62 $7,140.58 $11,498.48

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,462.50 $1,108.23 $4,437.60 $823.02 $4,877.91 $6,359.46

Total City Subsidy $897.18 $643.40 $2,333.60 $466.60 $2,262.67 $5,139.02

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 50 41 240 43 83 83
Total Benefit Units 50 41 240 43 83 83
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $29.25 $27.03 $18.49 $19.14 $58.77 $76.62
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $29.25 $27.03 $18.49 $19.14 $58.77 $76.62

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

LLMD 83-2
Budget Item
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Zone 003 Zone 004 Zone 005 Zone 006 Zone 007 Zone 008
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,939.77 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $496.19 $266.04 $719.20
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $496.19 $3,205.81 $719.20

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $1,613.76 $224.01 $373.35 $896.05 $672.04 $224.01
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $270.72 $57.92 $0.00 $57.92 $160.35 $57.92
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,884.48 $281.93 $373.35 $953.97 $832.39 $281.93

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $496.19 $266.04 $719.20
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $270.72 $57.92 $0.00 $57.92 $160.35 $57.92
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $270.72 $57.92 $0.00 $554.11 $426.39 $777.12

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $23.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $23.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $385.04 $57.60 $76.28 $296.30 $825.09 $204.55
Subtotal Administrative Cost $385.04 $57.60 $76.28 $296.30 $825.09 $204.55

Total Cost Amount $2,269.52 $363.09 $449.64 $1,746.45 $4,863.28 $1,205.68

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,425.00 $363.09 $340.83 $1,495.11 $1,219.50 $810.73

Total City Subsidy $844.52 $0.00 $108.81 $251.34 $3,643.78 $394.95

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 75 21 21 43 45 19
Total Benefit Units 75 21 21 43 45 19
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $19.00 $17.29 $16.23 $34.77 $27.10 $42.67
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $19.00 $17.29 $16.23 $34.77 $27.10 $42.67

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 009 Zone 011 Zone 012 Zone 013 Zone 014 Zone 015
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $4,281.29 $184.11 $219.52 $0.00 $3,260.08
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $540.82 $2,570.66 $609.51 $510.42 $3,578.00 $2,297.68
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $540.82 $6,851.95 $793.62 $729.94 $3,578.00 $5,557.76

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $298.68 $1,344.07 $298.68 $448.02 $1,344.07 $746.71
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $57.92 $427.85 $131.08 $131.08 $323.09 $159.53
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $356.60 $1,771.93 $429.77 $579.11 $1,667.17 $906.24

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $540.82 $2,570.66 $609.51 $510.42 $3,578.00 $2,297.68
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $57.92 $427.85 $131.08 $131.08 $323.09 $159.53
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $598.73 $2,998.52 $740.59 $641.50 $3,901.09 $2,457.21

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $183.36 $1,762.04 $249.96 $267.47 $1,071.70 $1,320.73
Subtotal Administrative Cost $183.36 $1,762.04 $249.96 $267.47 $1,071.70 $1,320.73

Total Cost Amount $1,080.78 $10,385.91 $1,473.35 $1,576.51 $6,316.86 $7,784.73

Total Amount for Levy Submission $810.73 $4,209.60 $745.08 $714.55 $4,361.45 $2,944.04

Total City Subsidy $270.05 $6,176.31 $728.27 $861.96 $1,955.41 $4,840.69

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 19 96 14 31 95 44
Total Benefit Units 19 96 14 31 95 44
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $42.67 $43.85 $53.22 $23.05 $45.91 $66.91
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $42.67 $43.85 $53.22 $23.05 $45.91 $66.91

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 016 Zone 017 Zone 018 Zone 019 Zone 020 Zone 022
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $552.87 $675.36 $1,511.89 $237,312.02 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $1,401.63 $797.90 $652.82 $166,668.69 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $1,954.50 $1,473.26 $2,164.71 $403,980.71 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $672.04 $672.04 $298.68 $298.68 $26,582.78 $298.68
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $87.39 $173.75 $0.00 $246.92 $7,313.22 $0.00
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $759.43 $845.79 $298.68 $545.60 $33,896.00 $298.68

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749.70 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749.70 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $1,401.63 $797.90 $652.82 $166,668.69 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $87.39 $173.75 $0.00 $246.92 $7,313.22 $0.00
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $749.70 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $87.39 $1,575.39 $797.90 $899.74 $174,731.61 $0.00

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $121.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.77
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $121.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.77

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $155.17 $572.16 $362.04 $553.77 $89,620.49 $61.03
Subtotal Administrative Cost $155.17 $572.16 $362.04 $553.77 $89,620.49 $61.03

Total Cost Amount $1,035.91 $3,372.45 $2,133.98 $3,264.09 $528,246.90 $407.48

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,035.91 $1,623.84 $912.95 $1,123.46 $215,007.21 $407.48

Total City Subsidy $0.00 $1,748.61 $1,221.03 $2,140.63 $313,239.69 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 54 34 19 26 1,227 18
Total Benefit Units 54 34 19 26 1,227 18
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $19.18 $47.76 $48.05 $43.21 $175.23 $22.64
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $29.25 $47.76 $48.05 $43.21 $175.23 $35.91

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 024 Zone 025 Zone 026 Zone 027 Zone 028 Zone 029
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $2,265.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $2,265.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $298.68 $1,344.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298.68
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $87.39 $868.77 $57.92 $289.59 $290.61 $173.75
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $386.07 $2,212.84 $57.92 $289.59 $290.61 $472.44

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $2,265.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $87.39 $868.77 $57.92 $289.59 $290.61 $173.75
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $2,352.81 $868.77 $57.92 $289.59 $290.61 $173.75

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $541.76 $452.13 $11.83 $59.17 $59.38 $96.53
Subtotal Administrative Cost $541.76 $452.13 $11.83 $59.17 $59.38 $96.53

Total Cost Amount $3,193.25 $2,664.97 $69.75 $348.76 $349.99 $568.96

Total Amount for Levy Submission $2,056.40 $958.64 $53.89 $233.24 $240.86 $471.10

Total City Subsidy $1,136.85 $1,706.33 $15.86 $115.52 $109.13 $97.86

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 20 23 1 14 1 7
Total Benefit Units 20 23 1 14 1 7
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $102.82 $41.68 $53.89 $16.66 $240.86 $67.30
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $102.82 $41.68 $53.89 $16.66 $240.86 $67.30

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 030 Zone 031 Zone 032 Zone 033 Zone 034 Zone 036
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $149.34 $0.00 $579.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $231.67 $173.75 $550.59 $623.90 $334.31 $317.28
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $381.01 $173.75 $1,129.77 $623.90 $334.31 $317.28

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $231.67 $173.75 $550.59 $623.90 $334.31 $317.28
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $231.67 $173.75 $550.59 $623.90 $334.31 $317.28

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $36.26 $0.00 $0.00 $19.26 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $36.26 $0.00 $0.00 $19.26 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $77.85 $35.50 $230.84 $127.48 $68.31 $64.83
Subtotal Administrative Cost $77.85 $35.50 $230.84 $127.48 $68.31 $64.83

Total Cost Amount $458.86 $245.51 $1,360.61 $751.37 $421.88 $382.11

Total Amount for Levy Submission $446.08 $245.51 $377.25 $642.15 $421.88 $273.72

Total City Subsidy $12.78 $0.00 $983.36 $109.22 $0.00 $108.39

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 8 2 3 1 4 2
Total Benefit Units 8 2 3 1 4 2
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $55.76 $122.76 $125.75 $642.15 $105.47 $136.86
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $55.76 $135.28 $125.75 $642.15 $105.47 $136.86

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 037 Zone 038 Zone 039 Zone 041 Zone 042 Zone 043
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $1,510.32 $15,383.66 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $1,510.32 $15,383.66 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $1,493.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $305.86 $246.92 $189.00 $562.49 $135.39 $95.94
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $305.86 $246.92 $1,682.42 $562.49 $135.39 $95.94

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $1,510.32 $15,383.66 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $305.86 $246.92 $189.00 $562.49 $135.39 $95.94
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $305.86 $246.92 $1,699.32 $15,946.15 $135.39 $95.94

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $116.64 $80.83 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $15.35
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $116.64 $80.83 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $15.35

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $62.49 $50.45 $652.34 $3,258.13 $27.66 $19.60
Subtotal Administrative Cost $62.49 $50.45 $652.34 $3,258.13 $27.66 $19.60

Total Cost Amount $485.00 $378.20 $3,845.08 $19,204.28 $191.06 $130.89

Total Amount for Levy Submission $485.00 $378.20 $2,625.35 $8,682.24 $191.06 $130.89

Total City Subsidy $0.00 $0.00 $1,219.73 $10,522.04 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 5 1 65 128 2 2
Total Benefit Units 5 1 65 128 2 2
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $97.00 $378.20 $40.39 $67.83 $95.53 $65.45
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $97.00 $378.20 $40.39 $67.83 $122.68 $111.52

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 045 Zone 046 Zone 048 Zone 049 Zone 050 Zone 051
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $396.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $396.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $149.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $289.59 $401.39 $57.92 $131.08 $347.51 $115.84
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $289.59 $401.39 $207.26 $131.08 $347.51 $115.84

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $396.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $289.59 $401.39 $57.92 $131.08 $347.51 $115.84
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $289.59 $797.89 $57.92 $131.08 $347.51 $115.84

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $60.43 $217.60 $33.16 $65.54 $72.89 $24.17
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.27 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $60.43 $217.60 $33.16 $75.81 $72.89 $24.17

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $59.17 $163.03 $42.35 $26.78 $71.00 $23.67
Subtotal Administrative Cost $59.17 $163.03 $42.35 $26.78 $71.00 $23.67

Total Cost Amount $409.19 $1,178.52 $282.77 $233.68 $491.40 $163.67

Total Amount for Levy Submission $409.19 $1,178.52 $282.77 $233.68 $491.40 $163.67

Total City Subsidy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 6 4 10 1 15 3
Total Benefit Units 6 4 10 1 15 3
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $68.20 $294.63 $28.28 $233.68 $32.76 $54.56
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $72.22 $294.63 $28.99 $233.68 $38.24 $72.96

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 052 Zone 053 Zone 054 Zone 055 Zone 057 Zone 059
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $224.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $289.59 $358.17 $87.39 $57.92 $579.31 $115.84
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $289.59 $358.17 $311.40 $57.92 $579.31 $115.84

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $289.59 $358.17 $87.39 $57.92 $579.31 $115.84
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $289.59 $358.17 $87.39 $57.92 $579.31 $115.84

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $28.49 $14.05 $49.75 $12.09 $128.41 $57.92
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133.33
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $28.49 $14.05 $49.75 $12.09 $128.41 $191.25

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $59.17 $73.18 $63.63 $11.83 $118.37 $23.67
Subtotal Administrative Cost $59.17 $73.18 $63.63 $11.83 $118.37 $23.67

Total Cost Amount $377.25 $445.41 $424.78 $81.84 $826.09 $330.75

Total Amount for Levy Submission $377.25 $445.41 $424.78 $81.84 $826.09 $330.75

Total City Subsidy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 3 21 15 1 15 7
Total Benefit Units 3 21 15 1 15 7
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $125.75 $21.21 $28.32 $81.84 $55.07 $47.25
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $125.75 $21.21 $29.97 $163.89 $55.67 $47.25

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 061 Zone 062 Zone 063 Zone 064 Zone 065 Zone 067
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $174.78 $115.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $448.02
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $338.48 $115.84 $131.08 $270.78 $43.69 $0.00
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $513.26 $231.67 $131.08 $270.78 $43.69 $448.02

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $338.48 $115.84 $131.08 $270.78 $43.69 $0.00
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $338.48 $115.84 $131.08 $270.78 $43.69 $0.00

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $37.07 $65.54 $135.39 $21.85 $180.15
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $1,067.13 $28.44 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $37.07 $65.60 $1,202.52 $50.29 $180.15

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $104.87 $47.34 $26.78 $55.33 $8.93 $91.54
Subtotal Administrative Cost $104.87 $47.34 $26.78 $55.33 $8.93 $91.54

Total Cost Amount $618.13 $316.07 $223.47 $1,528.63 $102.91 $719.71

Total Amount for Levy Submission $459.87 $316.07 $223.47 $1,528.63 $102.91 $719.71

Total City Subsidy $158.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 3 3 1 4 1 6
Total Benefit Units 3 3 1 4 1 6
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $153.29 $105.36 $223.47 $382.16 $102.91 $119.95
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $153.29 $270.90 $233.68 $394.00 $151.96 $392.17

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 069 Zone 070 Zone 074 Zone 076 Zone 078 Zone 079
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $888.09 $0.00 $7,425.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $888.09 $0.00 $7,425.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $298.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158.64 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $115.84 $43.69 $1,275.21 $173.75 $0.00 $87.39
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $414.52 $43.69 $1,275.21 $173.75 $158.64 $87.39

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $147.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $147.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $888.09 $0.00 $7,425.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $115.84 $43.69 $1,275.21 $173.75 $0.00 $87.39
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $147.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $1,151.05 $43.69 $8,701.00 $173.75 $0.00 $87.39

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $21.85 $4,200.41 $0.00 $0.00 $43.69
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $96.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.02
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $118.49 $4,200.41 $0.00 $0.00 $95.72

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $296.21 $8.93 $1,777.79 $35.50 $32.41 $17.86
Subtotal Administrative Cost $296.21 $8.93 $1,777.79 $35.50 $32.41 $17.86

Total Cost Amount $1,745.94 $171.11 $14,679.20 $209.25 $191.05 $200.96

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,296.37 $171.11 $14,679.20 $200.95 $125.74 $200.96

Total City Subsidy $449.57 $0.00 $0.00 $8.30 $65.31 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 8 12 49 1 2 16
Total Benefit Units 8 12 49 1 2 16
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $162.05 $14.26 $299.58 $200.95 $62.87 $12.56
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $227.38 $19.24 $3,693.01 $200.95 $62.87 $12.56

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 080 Zone 082 Zone 086 Zone 087 Zone 088 Zone 089
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $18,236.00 $6,328.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $18,236.00 $6,328.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $1,153.16 $1,269.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $3,221.86 $343.68 $242.47 $830.20 $115.84 $262.17
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $4,375.02 $1,613.08 $242.47 $830.20 $115.84 $262.17

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $4,611.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $4,611.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $18,236.00 $6,328.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $3,221.86 $343.68 $242.47 $830.20 $115.84 $262.17
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $4,611.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $21,457.86 $11,283.71 $242.47 $830.20 $115.84 $262.17

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.82 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.82 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $4,619.90 $2,564.86 $49.54 $169.63 $23.67 $53.57
Subtotal Administrative Cost $4,619.90 $2,564.86 $49.54 $169.63 $23.67 $53.57

Total Cost Amount $27,230.92 $15,117.98 $292.02 $999.83 $146.32 $315.73

Total Amount for Levy Submission $14,290.20 $4,001.78 $247.26 $628.52 $146.32 $258.17

Total City Subsidy $12,940.72 $11,116.20 $44.76 $371.31 $0.00 $57.56

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 34 38 2 2 8 1
Total Benefit Units 34 38 2 2 8 1
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $420.30 $105.31 $123.63 $314.26 $18.29 $258.17
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $420.30 $105.31 $123.63 $314.26 $18.29 $258.17

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 090 Zone 091 Zone 093 Zone 094 Zone 095 Zone 096
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.54 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.54 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $1,268.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $0.00 $193.31 $57.92 $67.70 $160.56 $251.23
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,268.86 $193.31 $57.92 $67.70 $160.56 $251.23

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.54 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $193.31 $57.92 $67.70 $160.56 $251.23
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $0.00 $193.31 $57.92 $67.70 $199.10 $251.23

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $28.96 $0.00 $99.55 $23.63
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $210.54 $0.00 $226.08 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $239.50 $0.00 $325.63 $23.63

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $259.25 $39.50 $11.83 $13.83 $40.68 $51.33
Subtotal Administrative Cost $259.25 $39.50 $11.83 $13.83 $40.68 $51.33

Total Cost Amount $1,528.11 $232.81 $309.25 $81.53 $565.40 $326.19

Total Amount for Levy Submission $497.04 $206.85 $309.25 $69.08 $565.40 $326.19

Total City Subsidy $1,031.07 $25.96 $0.00 $12.45 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 3 1 5 2 8 3
Total Benefit Units 3 1 5 2 8 3
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $165.68 $206.85 $61.85 $34.54 $70.68 $108.73
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $165.68 $206.85 $61.85 $34.54 $227.79 $108.73

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 097 Zone 098 Zone 099 Zone 100 Zone 101 Zone 102
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $3,176.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,244.38
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $5,450.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,010.87
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $8,627.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,255.25

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $224.01 $1,642.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,922.57
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $0.00 $445.56 $231.67 $638.12 $115.84 $473.87
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $224.01 $2,088.32 $231.67 $638.12 $115.84 $2,396.44

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $5,450.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,010.87
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $445.56 $231.67 $638.12 $115.84 $473.87
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $0.00 $5,896.40 $231.67 $638.12 $115.84 $10,484.74

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.32 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.32 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $45.77 $2,189.45 $47.34 $130.38 $23.67 $2,789.32
Subtotal Administrative Cost $45.77 $2,189.45 $47.34 $130.38 $23.67 $2,789.32

Total Cost Amount $269.78 $12,905.22 $279.01 $779.82 $139.50 $16,441.01

Total Amount for Levy Submission $211.42 $6,330.41 $207.82 $779.82 $61.96 $11,387.38

Total City Subsidy $58.36 $6,574.81 $71.19 $0.00 $77.54 $5,053.63

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 2 83 2 6 1 88
Total Benefit Units 2 83 2 6 1 88
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $105.71 $76.27 $103.91 $129.97 $61.96 $129.40
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $105.71 $76.27 $103.91 $129.97 $61.96 $133.31

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 103 Zone 104 Zone 105 Zone 106 Zone 107 Zone 108
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,626.05
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $5,717.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,060.88
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $5,717.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,686.93

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $224.01 $0.00 $149.34 $0.00 $74.67 $3,011.72
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $318.92 $115.84 $57.92 $67.70 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $542.94 $115.84 $207.26 $67.70 $74.67 $3,011.72

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $5,717.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,060.88
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $318.92 $115.84 $57.92 $67.70 $0.00 $0.00
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $6,036.21 $115.84 $57.92 $67.70 $0.00 $2,060.88

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $15.22 $0.00 $0.64 $17.34 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $15.22 $0.00 $0.64 $17.34 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $1,279.09 $23.67 $42.35 $13.83 $15.26 $2,798.92
Subtotal Administrative Cost $1,279.09 $23.67 $42.35 $13.83 $15.26 $2,798.92

Total Cost Amount $7,539.31 $154.72 $249.61 $82.17 $107.27 $16,497.57

Total Amount for Levy Submission $4,656.40 $154.72 $154.70 $82.17 $107.27 $7,290.36

Total City Subsidy $2,882.91 $0.00 $94.91 $0.00 $0.00 $9,207.21

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 14 1 5 1 1 3
Total Benefit Units 14 1 5 1 1 3
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $332.60 $154.72 $30.94 $82.17 $107.27 $2,430.12
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $332.60 $154.72 $30.94 $82.17 $122.37 $2,430.12

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 109 Zone 110 Zone 111 Zone 112 Zone 113 Zone 114
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,773.10 $5,671.30 $13,810.77
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,226.77 $14,480.45 $17,396.31
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,999.87 $20,151.75 $31,207.08

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $224.01 $1,493.41 $1,642.76 $2,688.15
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $1,621.70 $37.34 $115.84 $231.67 $463.34 $831.16
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,621.70 $37.34 $339.85 $1,725.09 $2,106.10 $3,519.30

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,616.91

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $707.29
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,324.20

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,226.77 $14,480.45 $17,396.31
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $1,621.70 $37.34 $115.84 $231.67 $463.34 $831.16
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $707.29
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $1,621.70 $37.34 $115.84 $11,458.44 $14,943.79 $18,934.76

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $11.19 $20.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $11.19 $20.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $331.35 $7.63 $69.44 $5,051.82 $4,547.74 $7,774.52
Subtotal Administrative Cost $331.35 $7.63 $69.44 $5,051.82 $4,547.74 $7,774.52

Total Cost Amount $1,953.04 $56.15 $429.84 $29,776.78 $26,805.59 $45,825.11

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,431.72 $56.15 $429.84 $12,189.02 $13,983.64 $19,463.04

Total City Subsidy $521.32 $0.00 $0.00 $17,587.76 $12,821.95 $26,362.07

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 6 4 3 61 61 64
Total Benefit Units 6 4 3 61 61 64
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $238.62 $14.04 $143.28 $199.82 $229.24 $304.11
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $238.62 $16.56 $143.28 $199.82 $229.24 $304.11

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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Zone 115 Zone 117 Zone 118 Zone 119A Zone 120 Zone 121
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $2,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $2,783.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $5,703.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $672.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $289.59 $270.78 $57.92 $57.92 $203.09 $87.39
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $961.63 $270.78 $57.92 $57.92 $203.09 $87.39

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $2,783.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $289.59 $270.78 $57.92 $57.92 $203.09 $87.39
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $3,073.45 $270.78 $57.92 $57.92 $203.09 $87.39

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $135.39 $28.96 $11.31 $11.87 $43.69
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $1,527.86 $56.01 $0.00 $0.00 $99.46
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $1,663.25 $84.97 $11.31 $11.87 $143.15

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $1,361.90 $55.33 $11.83 $11.83 $41.50 $17.86
Subtotal Administrative Cost $1,361.90 $55.33 $11.83 $11.83 $41.50 $17.86

Total Cost Amount $8,027.38 $1,989.36 $154.72 $81.06 $256.45 $248.40

Total Amount for Levy Submission $4,316.80 $1,989.36 $154.72 $81.06 $256.45 $248.40

Total City Subsidy $3,710.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 38 24 1 10 2 1
Total Benefit Units 38 24 1 10 2 1
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $113.60 $82.89 $154.72 $8.11 $128.23 $248.40
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $113.60 $82.89 $154.72 $9.98 $251.47 $255.23

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 122 Zone 123 Zone 124 Zone 125 Zone 126 Zone 127
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $873.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.67
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $173.75 $43.69 $43.69 $57.92 $173.75 $203.09
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $1,047.65 $43.69 $43.69 $57.92 $173.75 $277.76

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $173.75 $43.69 $43.69 $57.92 $173.75 $203.09
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $173.75 $43.69 $43.69 $57.92 $173.75 $203.09

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $184.90 $11.52 $21.85 $28.96 $17.22 $14.69
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $1.91 $41.31 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $184.90 $11.52 $23.75 $70.27 $17.22 $14.69

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $214.06 $8.93 $8.93 $11.83 $35.50 $56.75
Subtotal Administrative Cost $214.06 $8.93 $8.93 $11.83 $35.50 $56.75

Total Cost Amount $1,446.60 $64.14 $76.38 $140.02 $226.47 $349.20

Total Amount for Levy Submission $1,446.60 $64.14 $76.38 $140.02 $226.47 $349.20

Total City Subsidy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 5 1 2 3 3 12
Total Benefit Units 5 1 2 3 3 12
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $289.32 $64.14 $38.19 $46.67 $75.49 $29.10
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $289.32 $72.21 $66.61 $154.72 $75.49 $29.10

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
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Zone 128 Zone 129 Zone 130 Zone 131 Zone 132 Zone 133
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Interior Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $24,256.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Perimeter Landscape Maintenance1 $6,081.49 $0.00 $28,057.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Landscape Maintenance $6,081.49 $0.00 $52,313.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Interior Street Light Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $2,960.98 $373.35 $262.17 $74.67
Perimeter Street Light Maintenance1 $348.53 $321.11 $560.37 $115.84 $521.26 $0.00
Subtotal Street Light Maintenance $348.53 $321.11 $3,521.35 $489.19 $783.43 $74.67

EQUESTRIAN TRAIL MAINTENANCE
Interior Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $4,562.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Perimeter Equestrian Trail Maintenance1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Equestrian Trail Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $4,562.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLANNED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT EXPENDITURES
Landscape Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting Improvements CIP Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GENERAL BENEFIT EXPENSES

Landscape General Benefit - City Contribution1 $6,081.49 $0.00 $28,057.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighting General Benefit - City Contribution1 $348.53 $321.11 $560.37 $115.84 $521.26 $0.00
Equestrian General Benefit - City Contribution1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal General Benefit Expenses - Contributions $6,430.03 $321.11 $28,617.91 $115.84 $521.26 $0.00

OPERATIONAL RESERVES FUNDING
Operation Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.13 $0.00 $114.30 $79.56 $17.33
Operational Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDING
Capital Improvement Reserves Collection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal Capital Improvement and Reserve Funding $0.00 $0.13 $0.00 $114.30 $79.56 $17.33

ADMINISTRATION
Total Annual District Administration $1,313.79 $65.61 $12,340.44 $99.95 $160.07 $15.26
Subtotal Administrative Cost $1,313.79 $65.61 $12,340.44 $99.95 $160.07 $15.26

Total Cost Amount $7,743.81 $386.85 $72,737.85 $703.44 $1,023.06 $107.26

Total Amount for Levy Submission $5,143.53 $386.85 $26,893.10 $703.44 $1,023.06 $107.26

Total City Subsidy $2,600.28 $0.00 $45,844.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DISTRICT 
Total Parcels 147 15 65 19 3 3
Total Benefit Units 147 15 65 19 3 3
Calculated Annual Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $34.99 $25.79 $413.74 $37.02 $341.02 $35.75
Maximum Assessment Rate per Benefit Unit $34.99 $25.79 $413.74 $39.46 $341.02 $40.42

1 Amount is 50% of Calculated Cost

Budget Item
LLMD 83-2
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The boundaries of Landscape and Street Light Maintenance Districts No. 75-1, 75-2, 76-1, 76-2, and 83-2 
coincide with the boundaries of the parcels included within the Districts as of the time of the adoption of the 
Resolution of Intention and the Initiation of these proceedings. 

Reference is made to the County Assessor's Roll and Maps for a detailed description of the lines and dimensions 
of any lot or parcel. The lines and dimensions of each lot shall conform to those shown on the County Assessor's 
Maps for the Fiscal Year to which the "Report" applies. 

Please refer to Appendix A for the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Assessment Roll. 
 

 



  

APPENDIX A 

Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Assessment Roll 
 

 

 



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP01 - LMD 75-1

CITY OF CHINO LMD 75

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020142010000 $51.27

1020142020000 $51.27

1020142030000 $51.27

1020142040000 $51.27

1020142050000 $51.27

1020142060000 $51.27

1020142070000 $51.27

1020142080000 $51.27

1020142090000 $51.27

1020142100000 $51.27

1020142110000 $51.27

1020142120000 $51.27

1020142130000 $51.27

1020145790000 $51.27

1020145800000 $51.27

1020145810000 $51.27

1020145820000 $51.27

1020145830000 $51.27

1020145840000 $51.27

1020145850000 $51.27

1020145860000 $51.27

1020145870000 $51.27

1020145880000 $51.27

1020145890000 $51.27

1020145900000 $51.27

1020151560000 $51.27

1020151570000 $51.27

1020151580000 $51.27

1020154010000 $51.27

1020154020000 $51.27

1020154030000 $51.27

1020154040000 $51.27

32 $1,640.64
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP02 - LMD 75-2

CITY OF CHINO LMD 75

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019361030000 $94.82

1019361040000 $94.82

1019361050000 $94.82

1019361060000 $94.82

1019361070000 $94.82

1019361080000 $94.82

1019362010000 $94.82

1019362020000 $94.82

1019362030000 $94.82

1019362040000 $94.82

1019362050000 $94.82

1019362060000 $94.82

1019362070000 $94.82

1019362080000 $94.82

1019362090000 $94.82

1019362100000 $94.82

1019362110000 $94.82

1019362120000 $94.82

1019362130000 $94.82

1019362140000 $94.82

1019363100000 $94.82

1019363110000 $94.82

1019363120000 $94.82

1019363130000 $94.82

1019363140000 $94.82

1019363150000 $94.82

1019363160000 $94.82

1019371040000 $94.82

1019371050000 $94.82

1019371060000 $94.82

1019371070000 $94.82

1019371080000 $94.82

1019371090000 $94.82

1019371100000 $94.82

1019371110000 $94.82

1019371120000 $94.82

1019371130000 $94.82

1019371140000 $94.82

1019371150000 $94.82

1019371160000 $94.82

1019371170000 $94.82

41 $3,887.62
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP02 - LMD 75-2

CITY OF CHINO LMD 75

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

73 $5,528.26

Parcel Count Levy Amount
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP03 - LMD 76-1

CITY OF CHINO LMD 76

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015161040000 $147.70

1015161050000 $147.70

1015161060000 $147.70

1015161070000 $147.70

1015161080000 $147.70

1015161090000 $147.70

1015161100000 $147.70

1015161110000 $147.70

1015161120000 $147.70

1015161130000 $147.70

1015161140000 $147.70

1015161150000 $147.70

1015161160000 $147.70

1015161170000 $147.70

1015161180000 $147.70

1015161190000 $147.70

1015161200000 $147.70

1015161210000 $147.70

1015161220000 $147.70

1015161230000 $147.70

1015161240000 $147.70

1015161250000 $147.70

1015161260000 $147.70

1015161270000 $147.70

1015161280000 $147.70

1015161290000 $147.70

1015161300000 $147.70

1015161310000 $147.70

1015161320000 $147.70

1015161330000 $147.70

1015161340000 $147.70

1015161350000 $147.70

1015161360000 $147.70

1015161370000 $147.70

1015161380000 $147.70

1015161390000 $147.70

1015161400000 $147.70

1015161410000 $147.70

38 $5,612.60
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP04 - LMD 76-2

CITY OF CHINO LMD 76

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019361170000 $58.47

1019361180000 $58.47

1019361190000 $58.47

1019361200000 $58.47

1019361210000 $58.47

1019361220000 $58.47

1019361230000 $58.47

1019361240000 $58.47

1019361340000 $58.47

1019361350000 $58.47

1019361360000 $58.47

1019361370000 $58.47

1019361380000 $58.47

1019361390000 $58.47

1019363010000 $58.47

1019363020000 $58.47

1019363030000 $58.47

1019363040000 $58.47

1019363050000 $58.47

1019363060000 $58.47

1019363070000 $58.47

1019363080000 $58.47

1019363090000 $58.47

1019364010000 $58.47

1019364020000 $58.47

1019364030000 $58.47

1019364040000 $58.47

1019364050000 $58.47

1019364060000 $58.47

1019364070000 $58.47

1019364080000 $58.47

1019364090000 $58.47

1019364100000 $58.47

1019364110000 $58.47

1019364120000 $58.47

1019364130000 $58.47

1019364140000 $58.47

1019364150000 $58.47

1019364160000 $58.47

1019365010000 $58.47

1019365020000 $58.47

1019365030000 $58.47

1019365040000 $58.47

1019365050000 $58.47

1019365060000 $58.47

1019365070000 $58.47

1019365080000 $58.47

1019365090000 $58.47

1019365100000 $58.47

1019365110000 $58.47

1019365120000 $58.47

1019365130000 $58.47

1019365140000 $58.47

1019365150000 $58.47

1019365160000 $58.47

1019371190000 $58.47

1019371200000 $58.47

1019371210000 $58.47

1019371220000 $58.47

1019371230000 $58.47

1019371240000 $58.47

1019371250000 $58.47

1019371280000 $58.47

1019371290000 $58.47

1019371300000 $58.47

1019371310000 $58.47

1019371320000 $58.47

1019371330000 $58.47

1019371340000 $58.47

1019371350000 $58.47

1019371360000 $58.47

1019371370000 $58.47

1019371390000 $58.47

1019371400000 $58.47

1019371410000 $58.47

1019371420000 $58.47

1019371430000 $58.47

1019371440000 $58.47

1019371450000 $58.47

1019371460000 $58.47

1019371470000 $58.47

1019371480000 $58.47

1019371490000 $58.47

1019371500000 $58.47

1019371510000 $58.47

1019371520000 $58.47

1019371530000 $58.47

1019371540000 $58.47

1019371550000 $58.47

1019371560000 $58.47

1019371570000 $58.47

1019371580000 $58.47

1019371590000 $58.47

1019371600000 $58.47

1019371610000 $58.47

1019371620000 $58.47
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP04 - LMD 76-2

CITY OF CHINO LMD 76

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019371630000 $58.47

1019371640000 $58.47

1019371650000 $58.47

1019371660000 $58.47

1019371670000 $58.47

1019371680000 $58.47

1019371690000 $58.47

1019371700000 $58.47

1019371710000 $58.47

1019371720000 $58.47

1019371730000 $58.47

1019371740000 $58.47

1019371750000 $58.47

1019371760000 $58.47

1019371770000 $58.47

1019371780000 $58.47

1019371790000 $58.47

1019371800000 $58.47

114 $6,665.58

Page 3 of 4City of Chino - LMD 76



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP04 - LMD 76-2

CITY OF CHINO LMD 76

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

152 $12,278.18

Parcel Count Levy Amount
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP06 - LMD 83-2 A

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016052070000 $29.25

1016052080000 $29.25

1016052090000 $29.25

1016052100000 $29.25

1016052110000 $29.25

1016052120000 $29.25

1016052130000 $29.25

1016052140000 $29.25

1016052150000 $29.25

1016052160000 $29.25

1016052170000 $29.25

1016052180000 $29.25

1016052190000 $29.25

1016052200000 $29.25

1016052210000 $29.25

1016052220000 $29.25

1016052230000 $29.25

1016052240000 $29.25

1016052250000 $29.25

1016052260000 $29.25

1016052270000 $29.25

1016052280000 $29.25

1016052290000 $29.25

1016052300000 $29.25

1016052310000 $29.25

1016052320000 $29.25

1016052330000 $29.25

1016052340000 $29.25

1016052350000 $29.25

1016052360000 $29.25

1016052370000 $29.25

1016052380000 $29.25

1016052390000 $29.25

1016052400000 $29.25

1016052410000 $29.25

1016052420000 $29.25

1016052430000 $29.25

1016052440000 $29.25

1016052450000 $29.25

1016052460000 $29.25

1016052470000 $29.25

1016052480000 $29.25

1016052490000 $29.25

1016052500000 $29.25

1016052510000 $29.25

1016052520000 $29.25

1016052530000 $29.25

1016052540000 $29.25

1016052550000 $29.25

1016052560000 $29.25

50 $1,462.50
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP61 - LMD 83-2 B

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016341170000 $27.03

1016341180000 $27.03

1016341190000 $27.03

1016341200000 $27.03

1016341210000 $27.03

1016341220000 $27.03

1016341230000 $27.03

1016341240000 $27.03

1016341250000 $27.03

1016341260000 $27.03

1016341270000 $27.03

1016341280000 $27.03

1016341290000 $27.03

1016341300000 $27.03

1016341310000 $27.03

1016341320000 $27.03

1016341330000 $27.03

1016341340000 $27.03

1016341350000 $27.03

1016341360000 $27.03

1016341370000 $27.03

1016341380000 $27.03

1016341390000 $27.03

1016341400000 $27.03

1016341410000 $27.03

1016341420000 $27.03

1016341430000 $27.03

1016341440000 $27.03

1016341450000 $27.03

1016341460000 $27.03

1016341470000 $27.03

1016341480000 $27.03

1016341490000 $27.03

1016341500000 $27.03

1016341510000 $27.03

1016341520000 $27.03

1016341530000 $27.03

1016341540000 $27.03

1016341550000 $27.03

1016341560000 $27.03

1016341570000 $27.03

41 $1,108.23
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP62 - LMD 83-2 C

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1051451270000 $18.49

1051451280000 $18.49

1051451290000 $18.49

1051451300000 $18.49

1051451310000 $18.49

1051451320000 $18.49

1051451330000 $18.49

1051451340000 $18.49

1051451350000 $18.49

1051451360000 $18.49

1051451370000 $18.49

1051451380000 $18.49

1051451390000 $18.49

1051451400000 $18.49

1051451410000 $18.49

1051451420000 $18.49

1051451430000 $18.49

1051451440000 $18.49

1051451450000 $18.49

1051451460000 $18.49

1051451470000 $18.49

1051451480000 $18.49

1051451490000 $18.49

1051451500000 $18.49

1051451510000 $18.49

1051451520000 $18.49

1051451550000 $18.49

1051451560000 $18.49

1051451570000 $18.49

1051451580000 $18.49

1051451590000 $18.49

1051451600000 $18.49

1051451610000 $18.49

1051451620000 $18.49

1051451630000 $18.49

1051451640000 $18.49

1051451650000 $18.49

1051451660000 $18.49

1051451670000 $18.49

1051451680000 $18.49

1051451690000 $18.49

1051451700000 $18.49

1051451710000 $18.49

1051451720000 $18.49

1051451730000 $18.49

1051451740000 $18.49

1051451750000 $18.49

1051451760000 $18.49

1051451770000 $18.49

1051451780000 $18.49

1051451790000 $18.49

1051451800000 $18.49

1051451810000 $18.49

1051451820000 $18.49

1051451830000 $18.49

1051451840000 $18.49

1051451850000 $18.49

1051451860000 $18.49

1051451870000 $18.49

1051451880000 $18.49

1051451890000 $18.49

1051451900000 $18.49

1051452010000 $18.49

1051452020000 $18.49

1051452030000 $18.49

1051452040000 $18.49

1051452050000 $18.49

1051452060000 $18.49

1051452070000 $18.49

1051452080000 $18.49

1051452090000 $18.49

1051452100000 $18.49

1051452110000 $18.49

1051452120000 $18.49

1051452130000 $18.49

1051452140000 $18.49

1051452150000 $18.49

1051452160000 $18.49

1051452170000 $18.49

1051452180000 $18.49

1051452190000 $18.49

1051452200000 $18.49

1051452210000 $18.49

1051452220000 $18.49

1051452230000 $18.49

1051452250000 $18.49

1051452260000 $18.49

1051452270000 $18.49

1051452280000 $18.49

1051452290000 $18.49

1051452300000 $18.49

1051452310000 $18.49

1051452320000 $18.49

1051452330000 $18.49

1051452340000 $18.49

1051452350000 $18.49
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP62 - LMD 83-2 C

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1051452360000 $18.49

1051452370000 $18.49

1051452380000 $18.49

1051452390000 $18.49

1051452400000 $18.49

1051452410000 $18.49

1051452420000 $18.49

1051452430000 $18.49

1051452440000 $18.49

1051452450000 $18.49

1051452460000 $18.49

1051452470000 $18.49

1051452480000 $18.49

1051452490000 $18.49

1051452500000 $18.49

1051452510000 $18.49

1051452520000 $18.49

1051452530000 $18.49

1051452540000 $18.49

1051452550000 $18.49

1051452560000 $18.49

1051452570000 $18.49

1051452580000 $18.49

1051452590000 $18.49

1051461250000 $18.49

1051461260000 $18.49

1051461270000 $18.49

1051461280000 $18.49

1051461290000 $18.49

1051461300000 $18.49

1051461310000 $18.49

1051461320000 $18.49

1051461330000 $18.49

1051461340000 $18.49

1051461350000 $18.49

1051461360000 $18.49

1051461370000 $18.49

1051461380000 $18.49

1051461390000 $18.49

1051461400000 $18.49

1051461410000 $18.49

1051461420000 $18.49

1051461430000 $18.49

1051461440000 $18.49

1051461450000 $18.49

1051461460000 $18.49

1051461470000 $18.49

1051461480000 $18.49

1051461490000 $18.49

1051461500000 $18.49

1051461510000 $18.49

1051461520000 $18.49

1051461530000 $18.49

1051461540000 $18.49

1051461550000 $18.49

1051461560000 $18.49

1051461570000 $18.49

1051461580000 $18.49

1051461590000 $18.49

1051461600000 $18.49

1051461610000 $18.49

1051461620000 $18.49

1051461630000 $18.49

1051461640000 $18.49

1051461650000 $18.49

1051462010000 $18.49

1051462020000 $18.49

1051462030000 $18.49

1051462040000 $18.49

1051462050000 $18.49

1051462060000 $18.49

1051462070000 $18.49

1051462080000 $18.49

1051462090000 $18.49

1051462100000 $18.49

1051462110000 $18.49

1051462120000 $18.49

1051462130000 $18.49

1051462140000 $18.49

1051462150000 $18.49

1051462160000 $18.49

1051462170000 $18.49

1051462180000 $18.49

1051462190000 $18.49

1051462200000 $18.49

1051462210000 $18.49

1051462220000 $18.49

1051462230000 $18.49

1051462240000 $18.49

1051462250000 $18.49

1051462260000 $18.49

1051462270000 $18.49

1051462280000 $18.49

1051462290000 $18.49

1051462300000 $18.49

1051462310000 $18.49
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP62 - LMD 83-2 C

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1051462320000 $18.49

1051462330000 $18.49

1051462340000 $18.49

1051462350000 $18.49

1051462360000 $18.49

1051462370000 $18.49

1051501370000 $18.49

1051501380000 $18.49

1051501390000 $18.49

1051501400000 $18.49

1051501410000 $18.49

1051501420000 $18.49

1051501430000 $18.49

1051501440000 $18.49

1051501450000 $18.49

1051501460000 $18.49

1051501470000 $18.49

1051501480000 $18.49

1051501490000 $18.49

1051501500000 $18.49

1051501510000 $18.49

1051501520000 $18.49

1051501530000 $18.49

1051501540000 $18.49

1051501550000 $18.49

1051501560000 $18.49

1051501570000 $18.49

1051501580000 $18.49

1051501590000 $18.49

1051501600000 $18.49

1051501610000 $18.49

1051501620000 $18.49

1051501630000 $18.49

1051501640000 $18.49

1051501650000 $18.49

1051501660000 $18.49

1051501670000 $18.49

1051501680000 $18.49

1051501690000 $18.49

1051501700000 $18.49

1051501710000 $18.49

1051501720000 $18.49

1051501730000 $18.49

1051501740000 $18.49

1051501750000 $18.49

1051501760000 $18.49

1051501770000 $18.49

1051501780000 $18.49

240 $4,437.60
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP63 - LMD 83-2 D

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052021090000 $19.14

1052021100000 $19.14

1052021110000 $19.14

1052021120000 $19.14

1052021130000 $19.14

1052021140000 $19.14

1052021150000 $19.14

1052021160000 $19.14

1052021170000 $19.14

1052021180000 $19.14

1052021190000 $19.14

1052021200000 $19.14

1052021210000 $19.14

1052021220000 $19.14

1052021230000 $19.14

1052021240000 $19.14

1052021250000 $19.14

1052021260000 $19.14

1052021270000 $19.14

1052021280000 $19.14

1052021290000 $19.14

1052021300000 $19.14

1052021310000 $19.14

1052021320000 $19.14

1052021330000 $19.14

1052021340000 $19.14

1052021350000 $19.14

1052021360000 $19.14

1052021370000 $19.14

1052021380000 $19.14

1052021390000 $19.14

1052021400000 $19.14

1052021410000 $19.14

1052021420000 $19.14

1052021430000 $19.14

1052021440000 $19.14

1052021450000 $19.14

1052021460000 $19.14

1052021470000 $19.14

1052021480000 $19.14

1052021490000 $19.14

1052021500000 $19.14

1052021510000 $19.14

43 $823.02
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP64 - LMD 83-2 001

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020522010000 $58.77

1020522020000 $58.77

1020522030000 $58.77

1020522040000 $58.77

1020522050000 $58.77

1020522060000 $58.77

1020522070000 $58.77

1020522080000 $58.77

1020522090000 $58.77

1020522100000 $58.77

1020522110000 $58.77

1020522120000 $58.77

1020522130000 $58.77

1020522140000 $58.77

1020522150000 $58.77

1020522160000 $58.77

1020522170000 $58.77

1020522180000 $58.77

1020522190000 $58.77

1020522200000 $58.77

1020522210000 $58.77

1020522220000 $58.77

1020522230000 $58.77

1020522240000 $58.77

1020522250000 $58.77

1020522260000 $58.77

1020522270000 $58.77

1020522280000 $58.77

1020522290000 $58.77

1020522300000 $58.77

1020522310000 $58.77

1020522320000 $58.77

1020522330000 $58.77

1020522340000 $58.77

1020522350000 $58.77

1020522360000 $58.77

1020522370000 $58.77

1020522380000 $58.77

1020522390000 $58.77

1020522400000 $58.77

1020522410000 $58.77

1020522420000 $58.77

1020522430000 $58.77

1020522440000 $58.77

1020522450000 $58.77

1020522460000 $58.77

1020522470000 $58.77

1020522480000 $58.77

1020522490000 $58.77

1020522500000 $58.77

1020522510000 $58.77

1020522520000 $58.77

1020522530000 $58.77

1020522540000 $58.77

1020522550000 $58.77

1020522560000 $58.77

1020522570000 $58.77

1020522580000 $58.77

1020522590000 $58.77

1020522600000 $58.77

1020522610000 $58.77

1020522620000 $58.77

1020522630000 $58.77

1020522640000 $58.77

1020522650000 $58.77

1020522660000 $58.77

1020522670000 $58.77

1020522680000 $58.77

1020522690000 $58.77

1020522700000 $58.77

1020522710000 $58.77

1020522720000 $58.77

1020522730000 $58.77

1020522740000 $58.77

1020522750000 $58.77

1020522760000 $58.77

1020522770000 $58.77

1020522780000 $58.77

1020522790000 $58.77

1020522800000 $58.77

1020522810000 $58.77

1020522820000 $58.77

1020522830000 $58.77

83 $4,877.91
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP65 - LMD 83-2 002

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020501570000 $76.62

1020501580000 $76.62

1020501590000 $76.62

1020501600000 $76.62

1020501610000 $76.62

1020501620000 $76.62

1020501630000 $76.62

1020501640000 $76.62

1020501650000 $76.62

1020501660000 $76.62

1020501670000 $76.62

1020501680000 $76.62

1020501690000 $76.62

1020501700000 $76.62

1020501710000 $76.62

1020501720000 $76.62

1020501730000 $76.62

1020501740000 $76.62

1020501750000 $76.62

1020501760000 $76.62

1020501770000 $76.62

1020501780000 $76.62

1020501790000 $76.62

1020501800000 $76.62

1020501810000 $76.62

1020501820000 $76.62

1020501830000 $76.62

1020501840000 $76.62

1020501850000 $76.62

1020501860000 $76.62

1020501870000 $76.62

1020501880000 $76.62

1020501890000 $76.62

1020501900000 $76.62

1020501910000 $76.62

1020501920000 $76.62

1020501930000 $76.62

1020531400000 $76.62

1020531410000 $76.62

1020531420000 $76.62

1020531430000 $76.62

1020531440000 $76.62

1020531450000 $76.62

1020531460000 $76.62

1020531470000 $76.62

1020531480000 $76.62

1020531490000 $76.62

1020531500000 $76.62

1020531510000 $76.62

1020531520000 $76.62

1020531530000 $76.62

1020531540000 $76.62

1020531550000 $76.62

1020531560000 $76.62

1020531570000 $76.62

1020531580000 $76.62

1020531590000 $76.62

1020531600000 $76.62

1020531610000 $76.62

1020531620000 $76.62

1020531630000 $76.62

1020531640000 $76.62

1020531650000 $76.62

1020531660000 $76.62

1020531670000 $76.62

1020531680000 $76.62

1020531690000 $76.62

1020531700000 $76.62

1020531710000 $76.62

1020531720000 $76.62

1020531730000 $76.62

1020531740000 $76.62

1020531750000 $76.62

1020531760000 $76.62

1020531770000 $76.62

1020531780000 $76.62

1020531790000 $76.62

1020531800000 $76.62

1020531810000 $76.62

1020531820000 $76.62

1020531830000 $76.62

1020531840000 $76.62

1020531850000 $76.62

83 $6,359.46
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP66 - LMD 83-2 003

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020391120000 $19.00

1020391130000 $19.00

1020391140000 $19.00

1020391150000 $19.00

1020391160000 $19.00

1020391170000 $19.00

1020391180000 $19.00

1020391190000 $19.00

1020391200000 $19.00

1020391210000 $19.00

1020391220000 $19.00

1020391230000 $19.00

1020391240000 $19.00

1020391250000 $19.00

1020391260000 $19.00

1020391270000 $19.00

1020391280000 $19.00

1020391290000 $19.00

1020391300000 $19.00

1020391310000 $19.00

1020391320000 $19.00

1020391330000 $19.00

1020391340000 $19.00

1020391350000 $19.00

1020391360000 $19.00

1020391370000 $19.00

1020391380000 $19.00

1020391390000 $19.00

1020391400000 $19.00

1020391410000 $19.00

1020391420000 $19.00

1020391430000 $19.00

1020391440000 $19.00

1020391450000 $19.00

1020391460000 $19.00

1020391470000 $19.00

1020391480000 $19.00

1020391490000 $19.00

1020391500000 $19.00

1020391510000 $19.00

1020391520000 $19.00

1020391530000 $19.00

1020391540000 $19.00

1020391550000 $19.00

1020391560000 $19.00

1020391570000 $19.00

1020391580000 $19.00

1020391590000 $19.00

1020391600000 $19.00

1020391610000 $19.00

1020391620000 $19.00

1020391630000 $19.00

1020391640000 $19.00

1020391650000 $19.00

1020391660000 $19.00

1020391670000 $19.00

1020391680000 $19.00

1020391690000 $19.00

1020391700000 $19.00

1020391710000 $19.00

1020391720000 $19.00

1020391730000 $19.00

1020391740000 $19.00

1020391750000 $19.00

1020391760000 $19.00

1020391770000 $19.00

1020391780000 $19.00

1020391790000 $19.00

1020391800000 $19.00

1020391810000 $19.00

1020391820000 $19.00

1020391830000 $19.00

1020391840000 $19.00

1020391850000 $19.00

1020391860000 $19.00

75 $1,425.00
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP67 - LMD 83-2 004

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015421290000 $17.29

1015421300000 $17.29

1015421310000 $17.29

1015421320000 $17.29

1015421330000 $17.29

1015421340000 $17.29

1015421350000 $17.29

1015421360000 $17.29

1015421370000 $17.29

1015421380000 $17.29

1015421390000 $17.29

1015421400000 $17.29

1015421410000 $17.29

1015421420000 $17.29

1015421430000 $17.29

1015421440000 $17.29

1015421450000 $17.29

1015421460000 $17.29

1015421470000 $17.29

1015421480000 $17.29

1015421490000 $17.29

21 $363.09
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP68 - LMD 83-2 005

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052031250000 $16.23

1052031260000 $16.23

1052031270000 $16.23

1052031280000 $16.23

1052031290000 $16.23

1052031300000 $16.23

1052031310000 $16.23

1052031320000 $16.23

1052031330000 $16.23

1052031340000 $16.23

1052031350000 $16.23

1052031360000 $16.23

1052031370000 $16.23

1052031380000 $16.23

1052031390000 $16.23

1052031400000 $16.23

1052031410000 $16.23

1052031420000 $16.23

1052031430000 $16.23

1052031440000 $16.23

1052031450000 $16.23

21 $340.83
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP69 - LMD 83-2 006

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052031080000 $34.77

1052031090000 $34.77

1052031100000 $34.77

1052031110000 $34.77

1052031120000 $34.77

1052031130000 $34.77

1052031140000 $34.77

1052031150000 $34.77

1052031160000 $34.77

1052031170000 $34.77

1052031180000 $34.77

1052031190000 $34.77

1052031200000 $34.77

1052031210000 $34.77

1052031220000 $34.77

1052031460000 $34.77

1052031470000 $34.77

1052031480000 $34.77

1052031490000 $34.77

1052031500000 $34.77

1052031510000 $34.77

1052031520000 $34.77

1052031530000 $34.77

1052031540000 $34.77

1052031550000 $34.77

1052031560000 $34.77

1052031570000 $34.77

1052031580000 $34.77

1052031590000 $34.77

1052031600000 $34.77

1052031610000 $34.77

1052031620000 $34.77

1052031630000 $34.77

1052041060000 $34.77

1052041070000 $34.77

1052041080000 $34.77

1052041090000 $34.77

1052041100000 $34.77

1052041110000 $34.77

1052041120000 $34.77

1052041130000 $34.77

1052041140000 $34.77

1052041150000 $34.77

43 $1,495.11
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP70 - LMD 83-2 007

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020492010000 $27.10

1020492020000 $27.10

1020492030000 $27.10

1020492040000 $27.10

1020492050000 $27.10

1020492060000 $27.10

1020492070000 $27.10

1020492080000 $27.10

1020492090000 $27.10

1020492100000 $27.10

1020492110000 $27.10

1020492120000 $27.10

1020492130000 $27.10

1020492220000 $27.10

1020492230000 $27.10

1020492240000 $27.10

1020492250000 $27.10

1020492260000 $27.10

1020492270000 $27.10

1020492280000 $27.10

1020492290000 $27.10

1020492300000 $27.10

1020492310000 $27.10

1020492320000 $27.10

1020492330000 $27.10

1020492340000 $27.10

1020492350000 $27.10

1020492360000 $27.10

1020492370000 $27.10

1020492380000 $27.10

1020492390000 $27.10

1020492400000 $27.10

1020492410000 $27.10

1020492420000 $27.10

1020492430000 $27.10

1020492440000 $27.10

1020492450000 $27.10

1020492550000 $27.10

1020492560000 $27.10

1020492570000 $27.10

1020492580000 $27.10

1020492590000 $27.10

1020492600000 $27.10

1020492610000 $27.10

1020492620000 $27.10

45 $1,219.50
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP71 - LMD 83-2 008

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019533230000 $42.67

1019533240000 $42.67

1019533250000 $42.67

1019533260000 $42.67

1019533270000 $42.67

1019533280000 $42.67

1019533290000 $42.67

1019533300000 $42.67

1019533310000 $42.67

1019533320000 $42.67

1019533330000 $42.67

1019533340000 $42.67

1019533350000 $42.67

1019533360000 $42.67

1019533370000 $42.67

1019533380000 $42.67

1019533390000 $42.67

1019533400000 $42.67

1019533410000 $42.67

19 $810.73
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP72 - LMD 83-2 009

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019532020000 $42.67

1019532030000 $42.67

1019532040000 $42.67

1019532050000 $42.67

1019532060000 $42.67

1019532070000 $42.67

1019532080000 $42.67

1019532090000 $42.67

1019532100000 $42.67

1019532110000 $42.67

1019532120000 $42.67

1019532130000 $42.67

1019532140000 $42.67

1019532150000 $42.67

1019532160000 $42.67

1019532170000 $42.67

1019532180000 $42.67

1019532190000 $42.67

1019532200000 $42.67

19 $810.73
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP73 - LMD 83-2 011

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020491040000 $43.85

1020491050000 $43.85

1020491060000 $43.85

1020491070000 $43.85

1020491080000 $43.85

1020491090000 $43.85

1020491100000 $43.85

1020491110000 $43.85

1020491120000 $43.85

1020491130000 $43.85

1020491140000 $43.85

1020491150000 $43.85

1020491160000 $43.85

1020491170000 $43.85

1020491180000 $43.85

1020491190000 $43.85

1020491200000 $43.85

1020491210000 $43.85

1020491220000 $43.85

1020491230000 $43.85

1020491240000 $43.85

1020491250000 $43.85

1020491260000 $43.85

1020491270000 $43.85

1020491280000 $43.85

1020491290000 $43.85

1020491300000 $43.85

1020491310000 $43.85

1020491320000 $43.85

1020491330000 $43.85

1020491340000 $43.85

1020491350000 $43.85

1020491360000 $43.85

1020491370000 $43.85

1020491380000 $43.85

1020491390000 $43.85

1020491400000 $43.85

1020491410000 $43.85

1020491420000 $43.85

1020491430000 $43.85

1020491440000 $43.85

1020491450000 $43.85

1020491460000 $43.85

1020491470000 $43.85

1020491480000 $43.85

1020491490000 $43.85

1020491500000 $43.85

1020491510000 $43.85

1020491520000 $43.85

1020491530000 $43.85

1020491540000 $43.85

1020491550000 $43.85

1020491590000 $43.85

1020491600000 $43.85

1020491610000 $43.85

1020541040000 $43.85

1020541050000 $43.85

1020541060000 $43.85

1020541070000 $43.85

1020541080000 $43.85

1020541090000 $43.85

1020541100000 $43.85

1020541110000 $43.85

1020541120000 $43.85

1020541130000 $43.85

1020541140000 $43.85

1020541150000 $43.85

1020541160000 $43.85

1020541170000 $43.85

1020541180000 $43.85

1020541190000 $43.85

1020541200000 $43.85

1020541210000 $43.85

1020541220000 $43.85

1020541230000 $43.85

1020541240000 $43.85

1020541250000 $43.85

1020541260000 $43.85

1020541270000 $43.85

1020541280000 $43.85

1020541290000 $43.85

1020541300000 $43.85

1020541310000 $43.85

1020541320000 $43.85

1020541330000 $43.85

1020541340000 $43.85

1020541350000 $43.85

1020541360000 $43.85

1020541370000 $43.85

1020541380000 $43.85

1020541390000 $43.85

1020541400000 $43.85

1020541410000 $43.85

1020541420000 $43.85

1020541430000 $43.85

1020541440000 $43.85
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP73 - LMD 83-2 011

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

96 $4,209.60
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP74 - LMD 83-2 012

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052041180000 $53.22

1052041190000 $53.22

1052041200000 $53.22

1052041210000 $53.22

1052041220000 $53.22

1052041230000 $53.22

1052041240000 $53.22

1052041250000 $53.22

1052041260000 $53.22

1052041270000 $53.22

1052041280000 $53.22

1052041290000 $53.22

1052041300000 $53.22

1052041310000 $53.22

14 $745.08
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP75 - LMD 83-2 013

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052041320000 $23.05

1052041330000 $23.05

1052041340000 $23.05

1052041350000 $23.05

1052041360000 $23.05

1052041370000 $23.05

1052041380000 $23.05

1052041390000 $23.05

1052041400000 $23.05

1052041410000 $23.05

1052041420000 $23.05

1052041430000 $23.05

1052041440000 $23.05

1052041450000 $23.05

1052041460000 $23.05

1052041470000 $23.05

1052041480000 $23.05

1052041490000 $23.05

1052041500000 $23.05

1052041510000 $23.05

1052041520000 $23.05

1052041530000 $23.05

1052041540000 $23.05

1052041550000 $23.05

1052041560000 $23.05

1052041570000 $23.05

1052041580000 $23.05

1052041590000 $23.05

1052041600000 $23.05

1052041610000 $23.05

1052041620000 $23.05

31 $714.55
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP76 - LMD 83-2 014

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020481090000 $45.91

1020481100000 $45.91

1020481110000 $45.91

1020481120000 $45.91

1020481130000 $45.91

1020481140000 $45.91

1020481180000 $45.91

1020481190000 $45.91

1020481200000 $45.91

1020481210000 $45.91

1020481220000 $45.91

1020481230000 $45.91

1020481240000 $45.91

1020481250000 $45.91

1020481260000 $45.91

1020481270000 $45.91

1020481280000 $45.91

1020481290000 $45.91

1020481300000 $45.91

1020481310000 $45.91

1020481320000 $45.91

1020481330000 $45.91

1020481340000 $45.91

1020481350000 $45.91

1020481360000 $45.91

1020481370000 $45.91

1020481380000 $45.91

1020481390000 $45.91

1020481400000 $45.91

1020481410000 $45.91

1020481420000 $45.91

1020481430000 $45.91

1020481440000 $45.91

1020481450000 $45.91

1020481460000 $45.91

1020481470000 $45.91

1020481480000 $45.91

1020481490000 $45.91

1020481500000 $45.91

1020481510000 $45.91

1020481520000 $45.91

1020481530000 $45.91

1020481540000 $45.91

1020481550000 $45.91

1020481610000 $45.91

1020481620000 $45.91

1020481630000 $45.91

1020551060000 $45.91

1020551070000 $45.91

1020551080000 $45.91

1020551090000 $45.91

1020551100000 $45.91

1020551110000 $45.91

1020551120000 $45.91

1020551130000 $45.91

1020551140000 $45.91

1020551150000 $45.91

1020551160000 $45.91

1020551170000 $45.91

1020551180000 $45.91

1020551190000 $45.91

1020551200000 $45.91

1020551210000 $45.91

1020551220000 $45.91

1020551230000 $45.91

1020551240000 $45.91

1020551250000 $45.91

1020551260000 $45.91

1020551270000 $45.91

1020551280000 $45.91

1020551290000 $45.91

1020551300000 $45.91

1020551310000 $45.91

1020551320000 $45.91

1020551330000 $45.91

1020551340000 $45.91

1020551350000 $45.91

1020551360000 $45.91

1020551370000 $45.91

1020551380000 $45.91

1020551390000 $45.91

1020551400000 $45.91

1020551410000 $45.91

1020551420000 $45.91

1020551430000 $45.91

1020551440000 $45.91

1020551450000 $45.91

1020551460000 $45.91

1020551470000 $45.91

1020551480000 $45.91

1020551490000 $45.91

1020551500000 $45.91

1020551510000 $45.91

1020551520000 $45.91

1020551530000 $45.91

95 $4,361.45
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP77 - LMD 83-2 015

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020541450000 $66.91

1020541460000 $66.91

1020541470000 $66.91

1020541480000 $66.91

1020541490000 $66.91

1020541500000 $66.91

1020541510000 $66.91

1020541520000 $66.91

1020541530000 $66.91

1020541540000 $66.91

1020541550000 $66.91

1020541560000 $66.91

1020541570000 $66.91

1020541580000 $66.91

1020541590000 $66.91

1020541600000 $66.91

1020541610000 $66.91

1020541620000 $66.91

1020541630000 $66.91

1020541640000 $66.91

1020541650000 $66.91

1020541660000 $66.91

1020541670000 $66.91

1020541680000 $66.91

1020541690000 $66.91

1020541700000 $66.91

1020541710000 $66.91

1020541720000 $66.91

1020541730000 $66.91

1020541740000 $66.91

1020541750000 $66.91

1020541760000 $66.91

1020541770000 $66.91

1020541780000 $66.91

1020541790000 $66.91

1020541800000 $66.91

1020541810000 $66.91

1020541820000 $66.91

1020541830000 $66.91

1020541840000 $66.91

1020541850000 $66.91

1020541860000 $66.91

1020541870000 $66.91

1020541880000 $66.91

44 $2,944.04
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP78 - LMD 83-2 016

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020501040000 $19.18

1020501050000 $19.18

1020501060000 $19.18

1020501070000 $19.18

1020501080000 $19.18

1020501090000 $19.18

1020501100000 $19.18

1020501110000 $19.18

1020501120000 $19.18

1020501130000 $19.18

1020501140000 $19.18

1020501150000 $19.18

1020501160000 $19.18

1020501170000 $19.18

1020501210000 $19.18

1020501220000 $19.18

1020501230000 $19.18

1020501240000 $19.18

1020501250000 $19.18

1020501260000 $19.18

1020501270000 $19.18

1020501280000 $19.18

1020501290000 $19.18

1020501300000 $19.18

1020501310000 $19.18

1020501320000 $19.18

1020501330000 $19.18

1020501340000 $19.18

1020501350000 $19.18

1020501360000 $19.18

1020501370000 $19.18

1020501380000 $19.18

1020501390000 $19.18

1020501400000 $19.18

1020501410000 $19.18

1020501420000 $19.18

1020501430000 $19.18

1020501440000 $19.18

1020501450000 $19.18

1020501460000 $19.18

1020501470000 $19.18

1020501480000 $19.18

1020501490000 $19.18

1020501500000 $19.18

1020501510000 $19.18

1020501520000 $19.18

1020501530000 $19.18

1020501540000 $19.18

1020501550000 $19.18

1020501560000 $19.18

1020501940000 $19.18

1020501950000 $19.18

1020501960000 $19.18

1020501970000 $19.18

54 $1,035.72
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1020531060000 $47.76

1020531070000 $47.76

1020531080000 $47.76

1020531090000 $47.76

1020531100000 $47.76

1020531110000 $47.76

1020531120000 $47.76

1020531130000 $47.76

1020531140000 $47.76

1020531150000 $47.76

1020531160000 $47.76

1020531170000 $47.76

1020531180000 $47.76

1020531190000 $47.76

1020531200000 $47.76

1020531210000 $47.76

1020531220000 $47.76

1020531230000 $47.76

1020531250000 $47.76

1020531260000 $47.76

1020531270000 $47.76

1020531280000 $47.76

1020531290000 $47.76

1020531300000 $47.76

1020531310000 $47.76

1020531320000 $47.76

1020531330000 $47.76

1020531340000 $47.76

1020531350000 $47.76

1020531360000 $47.76

1020531370000 $47.76

1020531380000 $47.76

1020531390000 $47.76

1020531860000 $47.76

34 $1,623.84
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1020201190000 $48.05

1020201200000 $48.05

1020201210000 $48.05

1020201220000 $48.05

1020201230000 $48.05

1020201240000 $48.05

1020201250000 $48.05

1020201260000 $48.05

1020201270000 $48.05

1020201280000 $48.05

1020201290000 $48.05

1020201300000 $48.05

1020201310000 $48.05

1020201320000 $48.05

1020201330000 $48.05

1020201340000 $48.05

1020201350000 $48.05

1020201360000 $48.05

1020201370000 $48.05

19 $912.95
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1014381110000 $43.21

1014381120000 $43.21

1014381130000 $43.21

1014381140000 $43.21

1014381150000 $43.21

1014381160000 $43.21

1014381170000 $43.21

1014381180000 $43.21

1014381190000 $43.21

1014381200000 $43.21

1014381210000 $43.21

1014381220000 $43.21

1014381230000 $43.21

1014381240000 $43.21

1014381250000 $43.21

1014381260000 $43.21

1014381270000 $43.21

1014381280000 $43.21

1014381290000 $43.21

1014381300000 $43.21

1014381310000 $43.21

1014381320000 $43.21

1014381330000 $43.21

1014381340000 $43.21

1014381350000 $43.21

1014381360000 $43.21

26 $1,123.46
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1020511040000 $175.23

1020511050000 $175.23

1020511060000 $175.23

1020511070000 $175.23

1020511080000 $175.23

1020511090000 $175.23

1020511100000 $175.23

1020511110000 $175.23

1020511120000 $175.23

1020511130000 $175.23

1020511140000 $175.23

1020511150000 $175.23

1020511160000 $175.23

1020511170000 $175.23

1020511180000 $175.23

1020511190000 $175.23

1020511200000 $175.23

1020511210000 $175.23

1020511220000 $175.23

1020511230000 $175.23

1020521060000 $175.23

1020521070000 $175.23

1020521080000 $175.23

1020521090000 $175.23

1020521100000 $175.23

1020521110000 $175.23

1020521120000 $175.23

1020521130000 $175.23

1020521140000 $175.23

1020521150000 $175.23

1020521160000 $175.23

1020521170000 $175.23

1020521180000 $175.23

1020521190000 $175.23

1020521200000 $175.23

1020521210000 $175.23

1020521220000 $175.23

1021071030000 $175.23

1021071040000 $175.23

1021071050000 $175.23

1021071060000 $175.23

1021071070000 $175.23

1021071080000 $175.23

1021071090000 $175.23

1021071100000 $175.23

1021071110000 $175.23

1021071120000 $175.23

1021081030000 $175.23

1021081040000 $175.23

1021081050000 $175.23

1021081060000 $175.23

1021081070000 $175.23

1021081080000 $175.23

1021081090000 $175.23

1021081100000 $175.23

1021081110000 $175.23

1021081120000 $175.23

1021081130000 $175.23

1021081140000 $175.23

1021081150000 $175.23

1021081160000 $175.23

1021081170000 $175.23

1021081180000 $175.23

1021081190000 $175.23

1021081200000 $175.23

1021081210000 $175.23

1021081220000 $175.23

1021081230000 $175.23

1021081240000 $175.23

1021081250000 $175.23

1021081260000 $175.23

1021081270000 $175.23

1021081280000 $175.23

1021081290000 $175.23

1021081300000 $175.23

1021081310000 $175.23

1021081320000 $175.23

1021081330000 $175.23

1021081340000 $175.23

1021081350000 $175.23

1021081360000 $175.23

1021081370000 $175.23

1021081380000 $175.23

1021081390000 $175.23

1021081400000 $175.23

1021081410000 $175.23

1021081420000 $175.23

1021081430000 $175.23

1021081440000 $175.23

1021081450000 $175.23

1021081460000 $175.23

1021081470000 $175.23

1021081480000 $175.23

1021081490000 $175.23

1021081500000 $175.23

1021081510000 $175.23
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1021081520000 $175.23

1021081530000 $175.23

1021081540000 $175.23

1021081550000 $175.23

1021081560000 $175.23

1021081570000 $175.23

1021081580000 $175.23

1021081590000 $175.23

1021081600000 $175.23

1021081610000 $175.23

1021081620000 $175.23

1021081630000 $175.23

1021081640000 $175.23

1021081650000 $175.23

1021081660000 $175.23

1021081670000 $175.23

1021081680000 $175.23

1021081690000 $175.23

1021081700000 $175.23

1021081710000 $175.23

1021081720000 $175.23

1021081730000 $175.23

1021081740000 $175.23

1021081750000 $175.23

1021081760000 $175.23

1021081770000 $175.23

1021081780000 $175.23

1021081790000 $175.23

1021081800000 $175.23

1021081810000 $175.23

1021081820000 $175.23

1021081830000 $175.23

1021091030000 $175.23

1021091040000 $175.23

1021091050000 $175.23

1021091060000 $175.23

1021091070000 $175.23

1021091080000 $175.23

1021091090000 $175.23

1021091100000 $175.23

1021091110000 $175.23

1021091120000 $175.23

1021091130000 $175.23

1021091140000 $175.23

1021091150000 $175.23

1021091160000 $175.23

1021091170000 $175.23

1021091180000 $175.23

1021091190000 $175.23

1021091200000 $175.23

1021091210000 $175.23

1021091220000 $175.23

1021091230000 $175.23

1021091240000 $175.23

1021091250000 $175.23

1021091260000 $175.23

1021091270000 $175.23

1021091280000 $175.23

1021091290000 $175.23

1021091300000 $175.23

1021091310000 $175.23

1021091320000 $175.23

1021091330000 $175.23

1021091340000 $175.23

1021091350000 $175.23

1021091360000 $175.23

1021091370000 $175.23

1021091380000 $175.23

1021091390000 $175.23

1021091400000 $175.23

1021091410000 $175.23

1021091420000 $175.23

1021091430000 $175.23

1021091440000 $175.23

1021091450000 $175.23

1021091460000 $175.23

1021091470000 $175.23

1021091480000 $175.23

1021091490000 $175.23

1021091500000 $175.23

1021091510000 $175.23

1021091520000 $175.23

1021091530000 $175.23

1021091540000 $175.23

1021091590000 $175.23

1021091600000 $175.23

1021091610000 $175.23

1021091620000 $175.23

1021091630000 $175.23

1021091640000 $175.23

1021091650000 $175.23

1021091660000 $175.23

1021091670000 $175.23

1021091680000 $175.23

1021091690000 $175.23

1021091700000 $175.23
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1021091710000 $175.23

1021091720000 $175.23

1021091750000 $175.23

1021091760000 $175.23

1021091770000 $175.23

1021091780000 $175.23

1021091790000 $175.23

1021091820000 $175.23

1021091840000 $175.23

1021091850000 $175.23

1021091860000 $175.23

1021091870000 $175.23

1021091880000 $175.23

1021091890000 $175.23

1021091900000 $175.23

1021091910000 $175.23

1021091920000 $175.23

1021241040000 $175.23

1021241050000 $175.23

1021241060000 $175.23

1021241070000 $175.23

1021241080000 $175.23

1021241090000 $175.23

1021241100000 $175.23

1021241110000 $175.23

1021241120000 $175.23

1021241130000 $175.23

1021241140000 $175.23

1021241150000 $175.23

1021241160000 $175.23

1021241170000 $175.23

1021241180000 $175.23

1021241190000 $175.23

1021241200000 $175.23

1021241210000 $175.23

1021241230000 $175.23

1021241240000 $175.23

1021241250000 $175.23

1021241260000 $175.23

1021241270000 $175.23

1021241280000 $175.23

1021241290000 $175.23

1021241300000 $175.23

1021241310000 $175.23

1021241320000 $175.23

1021241330000 $175.23

1021241340000 $175.23

1021241350000 $175.23

1021241360000 $175.23

1021241370000 $175.23

1021241380000 $175.23

1021241390000 $175.23

1021241400000 $175.23

1021241410000 $175.23

1021241420000 $175.23

1021241430000 $175.23

1021241440000 $175.23

1021241450000 $175.23

1021251030000 $175.23

1021251040000 $175.23

1021251050000 $175.23

1021251060000 $175.23

1021251070000 $175.23

1021251080000 $175.23

1021251090000 $175.23

1021251100000 $175.23

1021251110000 $175.23

1021251120000 $175.23

1021251130000 $175.23

1021251140000 $175.23

1021251150000 $175.23

1021251180000 $175.23

1021251200000 $175.23

1021251210000 $175.23

1021251220000 $175.23

1021581230000 $175.23

1052291040000 $175.23

1052291050000 $175.23

1052291060000 $175.23

1052291070000 $175.23

1052291080000 $175.23

1052291090000 $175.23

1052291100000 $175.23

1052291110000 $175.23

1052291120000 $175.23

1052291130000 $175.23

1052291140000 $175.23

1052291150000 $175.23

1052291160000 $175.23

1052291170000 $175.23

1052291180000 $175.23

1052291190000 $175.23

1052291200000 $175.23

1052291210000 $175.23

1052291220000 $175.23

1052291230000 $175.23
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1052291240000 $175.23

1052291250000 $175.23

1052291260000 $175.23

1052291270000 $175.23

1052291280000 $175.23

1052291290000 $175.23

1052291300000 $175.23

1052291310000 $175.23

1052291320000 $175.23

1052291330000 $175.23

1052291340000 $175.23

1052291350000 $175.23

1052291360000 $175.23

1052291370000 $175.23

1052291380000 $175.23

1052291390000 $175.23

1052291400000 $175.23

1052291410000 $175.23

1052291420000 $175.23

1052291430000 $175.23

1052291440000 $175.23

1052291450000 $175.23

1052291460000 $175.23

1052291470000 $175.23

1052291480000 $175.23

1052291490000 $175.23

1052291500000 $175.23

1052291510000 $175.23

1052291520000 $175.23

1052291530000 $175.23

1052291540000 $175.23

1052291550000 $175.23

1052291560000 $175.23

1052291570000 $175.23

1052291580000 $175.23

1052291590000 $175.23

1052291600000 $175.23

1052291610000 $175.23

1052291620000 $175.23

1052291630000 $175.23

1052291640000 $175.23

1052291650000 $175.23

1052291660000 $175.23

1052291670000 $175.23

1052291680000 $175.23

1052291690000 $175.23

1052291700000 $175.23

1052291710000 $175.23

1052291720000 $175.23

1052291730000 $175.23

1052291740000 $175.23

1052291750000 $175.23

1052301020000 $175.23

1052302010000 $175.23

1052302020000 $175.23

1052302030000 $175.23

1052302040000 $175.23

1052302050000 $175.23

1052302060000 $175.23

1052302070000 $175.23

1052302080000 $175.23

1052302090000 $175.23

1052302100000 $175.23

1052302110000 $175.23

1052302120000 $175.23

1052302130000 $175.23

1052302140000 $175.23

1052302150000 $175.23

1052302160000 $175.23

1052302170000 $175.23

1052302180000 $175.23

1052302190000 $175.23

1052302200000 $175.23

1052302210000 $175.23

1052302220000 $175.23

1052302230000 $175.23

1052302240000 $175.23

1052302250000 $175.23

1052302260000 $175.23

1052302270000 $175.23

1052302280000 $175.23

1052302290000 $175.23

1052302300000 $175.23

1052302310000 $175.23

1052302320000 $175.23

1052302330000 $175.23

1052302340000 $175.23

1052302350000 $175.23

1052302360000 $175.23

1052302370000 $175.23

1052302380000 $175.23

1052302390000 $175.23

1052302400000 $175.23

1052302410000 $175.23

1052302420000 $175.23

1052302430000 $175.23
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1052302440000 $175.23

1052311040000 $175.23

1052311050000 $175.23

1052311060000 $175.23

1052311070000 $175.23

1052311080000 $175.23

1052311090000 $175.23

1052311100000 $175.23

1052311110000 $175.23

1052311120000 $175.23

1052311130000 $175.23

1052311140000 $175.23

1052311150000 $175.23

1052311160000 $175.23

1052311170000 $175.23

1052311180000 $175.23

1052311190000 $175.23

1052311200000 $175.23

1052311210000 $175.23

1052311220000 $175.23

1052311230000 $175.23

1052311240000 $175.23

1052311250000 $175.23

1052311260000 $175.23

1052311270000 $175.23

1052311280000 $175.23

1052311290000 $175.23

1052311300000 $175.23

1052311310000 $175.23

1052311320000 $175.23

1052311330000 $175.23

1052311340000 $175.23

1052311350000 $175.23

1052311360000 $175.23

1052311370000 $175.23

1052311380000 $175.23

1052311390000 $175.23

1052311400000 $175.23

1052311410000 $175.23

1052311420000 $175.23

1052311430000 $175.23

1052311440000 $175.23

1052311450000 $175.23

1052311460000 $175.23

1052311470000 $175.23

1052311480000 $175.23

1052311490000 $175.23

1052311500000 $175.23

1052311510000 $175.23

1052311520000 $175.23

1052311530000 $175.23

1052311540000 $175.23

1052311550000 $175.23

1052311560000 $175.23

1052311570000 $175.23

1052311580000 $175.23

1052311590000 $175.23

1052311600000 $175.23

1052311610000 $175.23

1052311620000 $175.23

1052311630000 $175.23

1052311640000 $175.23

1052311650000 $175.23

1052311660000 $175.23

1052311670000 $175.23

1052311680000 $175.23

1052311690000 $175.23

1052311700000 $175.23

1052311710000 $175.23

1052311720000 $175.23

1052311730000 $175.23

1052311740000 $175.23

1052311750000 $175.23

1052311760000 $175.23

1052311770000 $175.23

1052311780000 $175.23

1052311790000 $175.23

1052311800000 $175.23

1052311810000 $175.23

1052311820000 $175.23

1052311830000 $175.23

1052311840000 $175.23

1052311850000 $175.23

1052311860000 $175.23

1052311870000 $175.23

1052311880000 $175.23

1052311890000 $175.23

1052311900000 $175.23

1052321030000 $175.23

1052321040000 $175.23

1052321050000 $175.23

1052321060000 $175.23

1052321070000 $175.23

1052321080000 $175.23

1052321090000 $175.23

1052321100000 $175.23
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1052321110000 $175.23

1052321120000 $175.23

1052321130000 $175.23

1052321140000 $175.23

1052321150000 $175.23

1052321160000 $175.23

1052321170000 $175.23

1052321180000 $175.23

1052321190000 $175.23

1052321200000 $175.23

1052321210000 $175.23

1052321220000 $175.23

1052321230000 $175.23

1052321240000 $175.23

1052321250000 $175.23

1052321260000 $175.23

1052321270000 $175.23

1052321280000 $175.23

1052321290000 $175.23

1052321300000 $175.23

1052321310000 $175.23

1052321320000 $175.23

1052321330000 $175.23

1052321340000 $175.23

1052321350000 $175.23

1052321360000 $175.23

1052321370000 $175.23

1052321380000 $175.23

1052321390000 $175.23

1052321400000 $175.23

1052321410000 $175.23

1052321420000 $175.23

1052321430000 $175.23

1052321440000 $175.23

1052321450000 $175.23

1052321460000 $175.23

1052321470000 $175.23

1052321480000 $175.23

1052321490000 $175.23

1052321500000 $175.23

1052321510000 $175.23

1052321520000 $175.23

1052321530000 $175.23

1052321540000 $175.23

1052321550000 $175.23

1052321560000 $175.23

1052321570000 $175.23

1052321580000 $175.23

1052321590000 $175.23

1052321600000 $175.23

1052321610000 $175.23

1052321620000 $175.23

1052321630000 $175.23

1052321640000 $175.23

1052321650000 $175.23

1052321660000 $175.23

1052321670000 $175.23

1052321680000 $175.23

1052321690000 $175.23

1052321700000 $175.23

1052321710000 $175.23

1052321720000 $175.23

1052321730000 $175.23

1052351030000 $175.23

1052351040000 $175.23

1052351050000 $175.23

1052351060000 $175.23

1052351070000 $175.23

1052351080000 $175.23

1052351090000 $175.23

1052351100000 $175.23

1052351110000 $175.23

1052351120000 $175.23

1052351130000 $175.23

1052351140000 $175.23

1052351150000 $175.23

1052351160000 $175.23

1052351170000 $175.23

1052351180000 $175.23

1052351190000 $175.23

1052351200000 $175.23

1052351210000 $175.23

1052351220000 $175.23

1052351230000 $175.23

1052351240000 $175.23

1052351250000 $175.23

1052351260000 $175.23

1052351270000 $175.23

1052351280000 $175.23

1052351290000 $175.23

1052351300000 $175.23

1052351310000 $175.23

1052351320000 $175.23

1052351330000 $175.23

1052351340000 $175.23

1052351350000 $175.23
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1052351360000 $175.23

1052351370000 $175.23

1052351380000 $175.23

1052351390000 $175.23

1052351400000 $175.23

1052351410000 $175.23

1052351430000 $175.23

1052351440000 $175.23

1052351450000 $175.23

1052351460000 $175.23

1052351470000 $175.23

1052351480000 $175.23

1052351490000 $175.23

1052351500000 $175.23

1052351510000 $175.23

1052351520000 $175.23

1052351530000 $175.23

1052351540000 $175.23

1052351550000 $175.23

1052351560000 $175.23

1052351570000 $175.23

1052351580000 $175.23

1052351590000 $175.23

1052351600000 $175.23

1052351610000 $175.23

1052351620000 $175.23

1052351630000 $175.23

1052351640000 $175.23

1052351650000 $175.23

1052351660000 $175.23

1052351670000 $175.23

1052351680000 $175.23

1052351690000 $175.23

1052351700000 $175.23

1052351710000 $175.23

1052351720000 $175.23

1052351730000 $175.23

1052351740000 $175.23

1052351750000 $175.23

1052351760000 $175.23

1052351770000 $175.23

1052351780000 $175.23

1052351790000 $175.23

1052351800000 $175.23

1052351810000 $175.23

1052351820000 $175.23

1052351830000 $175.23

1052601030000 $175.23

1052601040000 $175.23

1052601050000 $175.23

1052601060000 $175.23

1052601070000 $175.23

1052601080000 $175.23

1052601090000 $175.23

1052601100000 $175.23

1052601110000 $175.23

1052601120000 $175.23

1052601130000 $175.23

1052601140000 $175.23

1052601150000 $175.23

1052601160000 $175.23

1052601170000 $175.23

1052601180000 $175.23

1052601190000 $175.23

1052601200000 $175.23

1052601210000 $175.23

1052601220000 $175.23

1052601230000 $175.23

1052601240000 $175.23

1052601250000 $175.23

1052601260000 $175.23

1052601270000 $175.23

1052601280000 $175.23

1052601290000 $175.23

1052601300000 $175.23

1052601310000 $175.23

1052601320000 $175.23

1052601330000 $175.23

1052601340000 $175.23

1052601350000 $175.23

1052601360000 $175.23

1052601370000 $175.23

1052601380000 $175.23

1052601390000 $175.23

1052601400000 $175.23

1052601410000 $175.23

1052601420000 $175.23

1052621050000 $175.23

1052621060000 $175.23

1052621070000 $175.23

1052621080000 $175.23

1052621090000 $175.23

1052621100000 $175.23

1052621110000 $175.23

1052621120000 $175.23

1052621130000 $175.23

Page 32 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP82 - LMD 83-2 020

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052621140000 $175.23

1052621150000 $175.23

1052621160000 $175.23

1052621170000 $175.23

1052621180000 $175.23

1052621190000 $175.23

1052621200000 $175.23

1052621210000 $175.23

1052621220000 $175.23

1052621230000 $175.23

1052621240000 $175.23

1052621250000 $175.23

1052621260000 $175.23

1052621270000 $175.23

1052621280000 $175.23

1052621290000 $175.23

1052621300000 $175.23

1052621310000 $175.23

1052621320000 $175.23

1052621330000 $175.23

1052621340000 $175.23

1052621350000 $175.23

1052621360000 $175.23

1052621370000 $175.23

1052621380000 $175.23

1052621390000 $175.23

1052621400000 $175.23

1052621410000 $175.23

1052621420000 $175.23

1052621430000 $175.23

1052621440000 $175.23

1052621510000 $175.23

1052621520000 $175.23

1052621530000 $175.23

1052621540000 $175.23

1052621550000 $175.23

1052621560000 $175.23

1052621570000 $175.23

1052621580000 $175.23

1052621590000 $175.23

1052621600000 $175.23

1052621610000 $175.23

1052621620000 $175.23

1052621630000 $175.23

1052621640000 $175.23

1052621650000 $175.23

1052621660000 $175.23

1052621670000 $175.23

1052621680000 $175.23

1052621690000 $175.23

1052621700000 $175.23

1052621710000 $175.23

1052621720000 $175.23

1052621730000 $175.23

1052621740000 $175.23

1052621750000 $175.23

1052621760000 $175.23

1052621770000 $175.23

1052621780000 $175.23

1052621790000 $175.23

1052621800000 $175.23

1052621810000 $175.23

1052621820000 $175.23

1052621830000 $175.23

1052621840000 $175.23

1052621850000 $175.23

1052621860000 $175.23

1052621870000 $175.23

1052621880000 $175.23

1052621890000 $175.23

1052621900000 $175.23

1052621910000 $175.23

1052641070000 $175.23

1052641080000 $175.23

1052641090000 $175.23

1052641100000 $175.23

1052641150000 $175.23

1052641160000 $175.23

1052641170000 $175.23

1052641180000 $175.23

1052641190000 $175.23

1052641200000 $175.23

1052641210000 $175.23

1052641220000 $175.23

1052641230000 $175.23

1052641240000 $175.23

1052641250000 $175.23

1052641260000 $175.23

1052641270000 $175.23

1052641280000 $175.23

1052641290000 $175.23

1052641300000 $175.23

1052641310000 $175.23

1052641320000 $175.23

1052641330000 $175.23

1052641340000 $175.23
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1052641350000 $175.23

1052641380000 $175.23

1052641390000 $175.23

1052641400000 $175.23

1052641410000 $175.23

1052641420000 $175.23

1052641430000 $175.23

1052641440000 $175.23

1052641450000 $175.23

1052641460000 $175.23

1052641470000 $175.23

1052641480000 $175.23

1052641490000 $175.23

1052641500000 $175.23

1052641510000 $175.23

1052641520000 $175.23

1052641530000 $175.23

1052641540000 $175.23

1052641550000 $175.23

1052641560000 $175.23

1052641570000 $175.23

1052641580000 $175.23

1052641590000 $175.23

1052641600000 $175.23

1052641610000 $175.23

1052641620000 $175.23

1052641630000 $175.23

1052641640000 $175.23

1052641650000 $175.23

1052641660000 $175.23

1052641670000 $175.23

1052641680000 $175.23

1052641690000 $175.23

1052641700000 $175.23

1052641710000 $175.23

1052641720000 $175.23

1052641750000 $175.23

1052641760000 $175.23

1052641770000 $175.23

1052641780000 $175.23

1052641790000 $175.23

1052641800000 $175.23

1052641810000 $175.23

1052641820000 $175.23

1052641830000 $175.23

1052641840000 $175.23

1052641850000 $175.23

1052641880000 $175.23

1052641900000 $175.23

1052641910000 $175.23

1053021040000 $175.23

1053021050000 $175.23

1053021080000 $175.23

1053021090000 $175.23

1053021100000 $175.23

1053021110000 $175.23

1053021120000 $175.23

1053021130000 $175.23

1053021140000 $175.23

1053021150000 $175.23

1053021160000 $175.23

1053021170000 $175.23

1053021180000 $175.23

1053021190000 $175.23

1053021200000 $175.23

1053021210000 $175.23

1053021220000 $175.23

1053021230000 $175.23

1053021240000 $175.23

1053021250000 $175.23

1053021260000 $175.23

1053021270000 $175.23

1053021280000 $175.23

1053021290000 $175.23

1053021300000 $175.23

1053021310000 $175.23

1053021320000 $175.23

1053021330000 $175.23

1053021340000 $175.23

1053021350000 $175.23

1053021360000 $175.23

1053021370000 $175.23

1053021380000 $175.23

1053021390000 $175.23

1053021400000 $175.23

1053021410000 $175.23

1053021420000 $175.23

1053021430000 $175.23

1053021440000 $175.23

1053021450000 $175.23

1053021460000 $175.23

1053021470000 $175.23

1053021480000 $175.23

1053021490000 $175.23

1053021500000 $175.23

1053021510000 $175.23
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1053021520000 $175.23

1053021530000 $175.23

1053021540000 $175.23

1053021550000 $175.23

1053021560000 $175.23

1053021570000 $175.23

1053021580000 $175.23

1053021590000 $175.23

1053021600000 $175.23

1053021610000 $175.23

1053021620000 $175.23

1053021630000 $175.23

1053021640000 $175.23

1053021650000 $175.23

1053021660000 $175.23

1053021670000 $175.23

1053021680000 $175.23

1053021690000 $175.23

1053021700000 $175.23

1053021710000 $175.23

1053021720000 $175.23

1053021730000 $175.23

1053021780000 $175.23

1053021790000 $175.23

1053021800000 $175.23

1053021810000 $175.23

1053021820000 $175.23

1053021830000 $175.23

1053021840000 $175.23

1053021850000 $175.23

1053021860000 $175.23

1053021870000 $175.23

1053021880000 $175.23

1053021890000 $175.23

1053021900000 $175.23

1053021910000 $175.23

1053021920000 $175.23

1053021930000 $175.23

1053031030000 $175.23

1053031040000 $175.23

1053031050000 $175.23

1053031060000 $175.23

1053031070000 $175.23

1053031080000 $175.23

1053031090000 $175.23

1053031100000 $175.23

1053031110000 $175.23

1053031120000 $175.23

1053031130000 $175.23

1053031140000 $175.23

1053031150000 $175.23

1053031160000 $175.23

1053031170000 $175.23

1053031180000 $175.23

1053031190000 $175.23

1053031200000 $175.23

1053031210000 $175.23

1053031220000 $175.23

1053031280000 $175.23

1053031290000 $175.23

1053031300000 $175.23

1053031310000 $175.23

1053031320000 $175.23

1053031330000 $175.23

1053031340000 $175.23

1053031350000 $175.23

1053031360000 $175.23

1053031370000 $175.23

1053031380000 $175.23

1053031390000 $175.23

1053031400000 $175.23

1053031410000 $175.23

1053031420000 $175.23

1053031430000 $175.23

1053031440000 $175.23

1053031450000 $175.23

1053031460000 $175.23

1053031470000 $175.23

1053031480000 $175.23

1053031490000 $175.23

1053031500000 $175.23

1053031510000 $175.23

1053031520000 $175.23

1053031530000 $175.23

1053031540000 $175.23

1053031550000 $175.23

1053031560000 $175.23

1053031570000 $175.23

1053031580000 $175.23

1053031590000 $175.23

1053031600000 $175.23

1053031610000 $175.23

1053031620000 $175.23

1053031630000 $175.23

1053031640000 $175.23

1053031650000 $175.23

Page 35 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP82 - LMD 83-2 020

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1053031660000 $175.23

1053031670000 $175.23

1053031680000 $175.23

1053031690000 $175.23

1053031700000 $175.23

1053031710000 $175.23

1053031720000 $175.23

1053031730000 $175.23

1053031740000 $175.23

1053031750000 $175.23

1053031760000 $175.23

1053031770000 $175.23

1053031780000 $175.23

1053031790000 $175.23

1053031800000 $175.23

1053031810000 $175.23

1053031820000 $175.23

1053031830000 $175.23

1053031840000 $175.23

1053031850000 $175.23

1053031860000 $175.23

1053031870000 $175.23

1053031880000 $175.23

1053031890000 $175.23

1053031900000 $175.23

1053031910000 $175.23

1053031920000 $175.23

1053031930000 $175.23

1053031940000 $175.23

1053031950000 $175.23

1053031960000 $175.23

1053031970000 $175.23

1053031980000 $175.23

1053041060000 $175.23

1053041070000 $175.23

1053041080000 $175.23

1053041090000 $175.23

1053041100000 $175.23

1053041110000 $175.23

1053041120000 $175.23

1053041130000 $175.23

1053041140000 $175.23

1053041150000 $175.23

1053041160000 $175.23

1053041170000 $175.23

1053041180000 $175.23

1053041190000 $175.23

1053041200000 $175.23

1053041210000 $175.23

1053041220000 $175.23

1053041230000 $175.23

1053041240000 $175.23

1053041250000 $175.23

1053041260000 $175.23

1053041270000 $175.23

1053041280000 $175.23

1053041320000 $175.23

1053041330000 $175.23

1053041340000 $175.23

1053041350000 $175.23

1053041360000 $175.23

1053041370000 $175.23

1053041380000 $175.23

1053041390000 $175.23

1053041400000 $175.23

1053041410000 $175.23

1053041420000 $175.23

1053041430000 $175.23

1053041440000 $175.23

1053041450000 $175.23

1053041460000 $175.23

1053041470000 $175.23

1053041490000 $175.23

1053041500000 $175.23

1053041510000 $175.23

1053041520000 $175.23

1053041530000 $175.23

1053041540000 $175.23

1053041550000 $175.23

1053041560000 $175.23

1053041570000 $175.23

1053041580000 $175.23

1053041590000 $175.23

1053041600000 $175.23

1053041610000 $175.23

1053041620000 $175.23

1053041630000 $175.23

1053041640000 $175.23

1053041650000 $175.23

1053041660000 $175.23

1053041670000 $175.23

1053041680000 $175.23

1053041690000 $175.23

1053041700000 $175.23

1053041710000 $175.23

1053041720000 $175.23
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1053041730000 $175.23

1053041740000 $175.23

1053041750000 $175.23

1053041760000 $175.23

1053041770000 $175.23

1053041780000 $175.23

1053041790000 $175.23

1053041800000 $175.23

1053041810000 $175.23

1053041820000 $175.23

1053041830000 $175.23

1053041840000 $175.23

1053041850000 $175.23

1053041860000 $175.23

1053041870000 $175.23

1053041880000 $175.23

1053231050000 $175.23

1053231060000 $175.23

1053231070000 $175.23

1053231080000 $175.23

1053231090000 $175.23

1053231100000 $175.23

1053231110000 $175.23

1053231120000 $175.23

1053231130000 $175.23

1053231140000 $175.23

1053231150000 $175.23

1053231160000 $175.23

1053231170000 $175.23

1053231180000 $175.23

1053231210000 $175.23

1053231220000 $175.23

1053231230000 $175.23

1053231240000 $175.23

1053231250000 $175.23

1053231260000 $175.23

1053231270000 $175.23

1053231280000 $175.23

1053231290000 $175.23

1053231300000 $175.23

1053231320000 $175.23

1053231330000 $175.23

1053241030000 $175.23

1053241040000 $175.23

1053241050000 $175.23

1053241060000 $175.23

1053241070000 $175.23

1053241080000 $175.23

1053241090000 $175.23

1053241100000 $175.23

1053241110000 $175.23

1053241120000 $175.23

1053241130000 $175.23

1053241140000 $175.23

1053241150000 $175.23

1053241160000 $175.23

1053241170000 $175.23

1053241180000 $175.23

1053241190000 $175.23

1053241200000 $175.23

1053241210000 $175.23

1053241220000 $175.23

1053241230000 $175.23

1053241240000 $175.23

1053241250000 $175.23

1053241260000 $175.23

1053241270000 $175.23

1053241280000 $175.23

1053241290000 $175.23

1053241300000 $175.23

1053241310000 $175.23

1053241320000 $175.23

1053241330000 $175.23

1053241340000 $175.23

1053241350000 $175.23

1053241360000 $175.23

1053241370000 $175.23

1053241380000 $175.23

1053241390000 $175.23

1053241400000 $175.23

1053241410000 $175.23

1053241420000 $175.23

1053241430000 $175.23

1053241440000 $175.23

1053241450000 $175.23

1053241460000 $175.23

1053241470000 $175.23

1053241480000 $175.23

1053241490000 $175.23

1053241500000 $175.23

1053241510000 $175.23

1053241520000 $175.23

1053241530000 $175.23

1053241540000 $175.23

1053241550000 $175.23

1053241560000 $175.23
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1053241570000 $175.23

1053241580000 $175.23

1053241590000 $175.23

1053241600000 $175.23

1053241610000 $175.23

1053241620000 $175.23

1053241630000 $175.23

1053241640000 $175.23

1053241650000 $175.23

1053241660000 $175.23

1053241670000 $175.23

1053261050000 $175.23

1053261060000 $175.23

1053261070000 $175.23

1053261080000 $175.23

1053261090000 $175.23

1053261100000 $175.23

1053261110000 $175.23

1053261120000 $175.23

1053261130000 $175.23

1053261140000 $175.23

1053261150000 $175.23

1053261160000 $175.23

1053261170000 $175.23

1053261180000 $175.23

1053261190000 $175.23

1053261200000 $175.23

1053261210000 $175.23

1053261220000 $175.23

1053261230000 $175.23

1053261240000 $175.23

1053261250000 $175.23

1053261260000 $175.23

1053261270000 $175.23

1053261280000 $175.23

1053261290000 $175.23

1053261300000 $175.23

1053261310000 $175.23

1053261320000 $175.23

1053261330000 $175.23

1053261340000 $175.23

1053261350000 $175.23

1053261360000 $175.23

1053261370000 $175.23

1053261380000 $175.23

1053261390000 $175.23

1053261400000 $175.23

1053261430000 $175.23

1053261440000 $175.23

1053261450000 $175.23

1053261460000 $175.23

1053261470000 $175.23

1053261480000 $175.23

1053261490000 $175.23

1053261500000 $175.23

1053261510000 $175.23

1053261520000 $175.23

1053261530000 $175.23

1053261540000 $175.23

1053261550000 $175.23

1053261560000 $175.23

1053261570000 $175.23

1053261580000 $175.23

1053261590000 $175.23

1053261600000 $175.23

1053261610000 $175.23

1053261620000 $175.23

1053261630000 $175.23

1053261640000 $175.23

1053261650000 $175.23

1053261660000 $175.23

1053261670000 $175.23

1053261680000 $175.23

1053261690000 $175.23

1053261700000 $175.23

1,227 $215,007.21
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1014621290000 $22.64

1014621300000 $22.64

1014621310000 $22.64

1014621320000 $22.64

1014621330000 $22.64

1014621340000 $22.64

1014621350000 $22.64

1014621360000 $22.64

1014621370000 $22.64

1014621380000 $22.64

1014621390000 $22.64

1014621400000 $22.64

1014621410000 $22.64

1014621420000 $22.64

1014621430000 $22.64

1014621440000 $22.64

1014621450000 $22.64

1014621460000 $22.64

18 $407.52

Page 39 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP84 - LMD 83-2 024

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1013361260000 $102.82

1013361270000 $102.82

1013361280000 $102.82

1013361290000 $102.82

1013361300000 $102.82

1013361310000 $102.82

1013361320000 $102.82

1013361330000 $102.82

1013361340000 $102.82

1013361350000 $102.82

1013361360000 $102.82

1013361370000 $102.82

1013361380000 $102.82

1013361390000 $102.82

1013361400000 $102.82

1013361410000 $102.82

1013361420000 $102.82

1013361430000 $102.82

1013361440000 $102.82

1013361450000 $102.82

20 $2,056.40

Page 40 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP85 - LMD 83-2 025

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1028501010000 $41.68

1028501020000 $41.68

1028501030000 $41.68

1028501040000 $41.68

1028501100000 $41.68

1028501110000 $41.68

1028501260000 $41.68

1028501310000 $41.68

1028501320000 $41.68

1028501330000 $41.68

1028501340000 $41.68

1028501350000 $41.68

1028511010000 $41.68

1028511020000 $41.68

1028511030000 $41.68

1028511040000 $41.68

1028511050000 $41.68

1028511060000 $41.68

1028511070000 $41.68

1028511080000 $41.68

1028511210000 $41.68

1028511220000 $41.68

1028511230000 $41.68

23 $958.64
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1019451180000 $53.89

1 $53.89
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP87 - LMD 83-2 027

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020351200000 $16.66

1020351210000 $16.66

1020351220000 $16.66

1020351230000 $16.66

1020351240000 $16.66

1020351250000 $16.66

1020351260000 $16.66

1020351270000 $16.66

1020351280000 $16.66

1020351290000 $16.66

1020351300000 $16.66

1020351310000 $16.66

1020351320000 $16.66

1020351330000 $16.66

14 $233.24
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP88 - LMD 83-2 028

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021071140000 $240.86

1 $240.86
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP89 - LMD 83-2 029

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019481170000 $67.30

1019481180000 $67.30

1019481190000 $67.30

1019481200000 $67.30

1019481210000 $67.30

1019481220000 $67.30

1019481230000 $67.30

7 $471.10
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP90 - LMD 83-2 030

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1028491010000 $55.76

1028491020000 $55.76

1028491030000 $55.76

1028491040000 $55.76

1028491050000 $55.76

1028491060000 $55.76

1028491070000 $55.76

1028491080000 $55.76

8 $446.08
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP91 - LMD 83-2 031

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020561130000 $122.76

1020561140000 $122.76

2 $245.52

Page 47 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP92 - LMD 83-2 032

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025111060000 $125.75

1025111070000 $125.75

1025111080000 $125.75

3 $377.25
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP93 - LMD 83-2 033

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022471040000 $642.15

1 $642.15
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP94 - LMD 83-2 034

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021361410000 $105.47

1021361420000 $105.47

1021361430000 $105.47

1021361440000 $105.47

4 $421.88
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP95 - LMD 83-2 036

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016301210000 $136.86

1016311190000 $136.86

2 $273.72
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP96 - LMD 83-2 037

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021021230000 $97.00

1021021240000 $97.00

1021021250000 $97.00

1021021260000 $97.00

1021021270000 $97.00

5 $485.00
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP97 - LMD 83-2 038

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022441090000 $378.20

1 $378.20
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP98 - LMD 83-2 039

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016191060000 $40.39

1016191070000 $40.39

1016191080000 $40.39

1016191090000 $40.39

1016191100000 $40.39

1016191110000 $40.39

1016191120000 $40.39

1016191130000 $40.39

1016191140000 $40.39

1016191150000 $40.39

1016191160000 $40.39

1016191170000 $40.39

1016191180000 $40.39

1016191190000 $40.39

1016191200000 $40.39

1016191210000 $40.39

1016191220000 $40.39

1016191230000 $40.39

1016191240000 $40.39

1016191250000 $40.39

1016191260000 $40.39

1016191270000 $40.39

1016191280000 $40.39

1016191290000 $40.39

1016191300000 $40.39

1016191310000 $40.39

1016191320000 $40.39

1016191330000 $40.39

1016191340000 $40.39

1016191350000 $40.39

1016191360000 $40.39

1016191370000 $40.39

1016191380000 $40.39

1016191390000 $40.39

1016191400000 $40.39

1016191410000 $40.39

1016191420000 $40.39

1016191430000 $40.39

1016191440000 $40.39

1016191450000 $40.39

1016191460000 $40.39

1016191470000 $40.39

1016191480000 $40.39

1016191490000 $40.39

1016191500000 $40.39

1016191510000 $40.39

1016191520000 $40.39

1016191530000 $40.39

1016191540000 $40.39

1016191550000 $40.39

1016191560000 $40.39

1016191570000 $40.39

1016191580000 $40.39

1016191590000 $40.39

1016191600000 $40.39

1016191610000 $40.39

1016191620000 $40.39

1016191630000 $40.39

1016191640000 $40.39

1016191650000 $40.39

1016191660000 $40.39

1016191670000 $40.39

1016191680000 $40.39

1016191690000 $40.39

1016191700000 $40.39

65 $2,625.35
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP99 - LMD 83-2 041

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019111270000 $67.83

1019111280000 $67.83

1019111290000 $67.83

1019111300000 $67.83

1019111310000 $67.83

1019111320000 $67.83

1019111330000 $67.83

1019111340000 $67.83

1019111350000 $67.83

1019111360000 $67.83

1019111370000 $67.83

1019111380000 $67.83

1019111390000 $67.83

1019111400000 $67.83

1019111410000 $67.83

1019111420000 $67.83

1019111430000 $67.83

1019111440000 $67.83

1019111450000 $67.83

1019111460000 $67.83

1019111470000 $67.83

1019111480000 $67.83

1019111490000 $67.83

1019111500000 $67.83

1019111510000 $67.83

1019111520000 $67.83

1019111530000 $67.83

1019111540000 $67.83

1019111550000 $67.83

1019111560000 $67.83

1019111570000 $67.83

1019111580000 $67.83

1019111590000 $67.83

1019111600000 $67.83

1019111610000 $67.83

1019111620000 $67.83

1019111630000 $67.83

1019111640000 $67.83

1019111650000 $67.83

1019111660000 $67.83

1019122010000 $67.83

1019122020000 $67.83

1019122030000 $67.83

1019122040000 $67.83

1019122050000 $67.83

1019122060000 $67.83

1019122070000 $67.83

1019122080000 $67.83

1019122090000 $67.83

1019122100000 $67.83

1019122110000 $67.83

1019122120000 $67.83

1019122130000 $67.83

1019122140000 $67.83

1019122150000 $67.83

1019122160000 $67.83

1019122170000 $67.83

1019122180000 $67.83

1019122190000 $67.83

1019122210000 $67.83

1019122220000 $67.83

1019122230000 $67.83

1019122240000 $67.83

1019122250000 $67.83

1019122260000 $67.83

1019122270000 $67.83

1019122280000 $67.83

1019122290000 $67.83

1019122300000 $67.83

1019122310000 $67.83

1019122320000 $67.83

1019122330000 $67.83

1019122340000 $67.83

1019122350000 $67.83

1019122360000 $67.83

1019122400000 $67.83

1019122410000 $67.83

1019122420000 $67.83

1019122430000 $67.83

1019122440000 $67.83

1019122450000 $67.83

1019122460000 $67.83

1019123010000 $67.83

1019123020000 $67.83

1019123030000 $67.83

1019123040000 $67.83

1019123050000 $67.83

1019123060000 $67.83

1019123070000 $67.83

1019123080000 $67.83

1019123090000 $67.83

1019123100000 $67.83

1019123110000 $67.83

1019123120000 $67.83

1019123130000 $67.83

1019123140000 $67.83
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SP99 - LMD 83-2 041

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019123150000 $67.83

1019123160000 $67.83

1019123170000 $67.83

1019123180000 $67.83

1019123190000 $67.83

1019123200000 $67.83

1019123210000 $67.83

1019123220000 $67.83

1019123230000 $67.83

1019123240000 $67.83

1019123250000 $67.83

1019123260000 $67.83

1019123270000 $67.83

1019123280000 $67.83

1019123290000 $67.83

1019123300000 $67.83

1019123310000 $67.83

1019123320000 $67.83

1019123330000 $67.83

1019123340000 $67.83

1019123350000 $67.83

1019123360000 $67.83

1019123370000 $67.83

1019123380000 $67.83

1019123390000 $67.83

1019123400000 $67.83

1019123410000 $67.83

1019123420000 $67.83

1019123430000 $67.83

1019123440000 $67.83

1019123450000 $67.83

1019123460000 $67.83

128 $8,682.24
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL01 - LMD 83-2 042

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015511280000 $95.53

1015511290000 $95.53

2 $191.06
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL02 - LMD 83-2 043

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019531140000 $65.45

1019531150000 $65.45

2 $130.90
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL03 - LMD 83-2 045

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022451030000 $68.20

1022451060000 $68.20

1022451070000 $68.20

1022461040000 $68.20

1022461050000 $68.20

1022461090000 $68.20

6 $409.20
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL04 - LMD 83-2 046

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1014591160000 $294.63

1014591170000 $294.63

1014601190000 $294.63

1014601200000 $294.63

4 $1,178.52
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL05 - LMD 83-2 048

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016091120000 $28.28

1016091130000 $28.28

1016091140000 $28.28

1016091150000 $28.28

1016091160000 $28.28

1016091170000 $28.28

1016091180000 $28.28

1016091190000 $28.28

1016091200000 $28.28

1016091210000 $28.28

10 $282.80
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL06 - LMD 83-2 049

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020441010000 $233.68

1 $233.68
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL07 - LMD 83-2 050

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019461120000 $32.76

1019461130000 $32.76

1019461140000 $32.76

1019461150000 $32.76

1019461160000 $32.76

1019461170000 $32.76

1019461180000 $32.76

1019461190000 $32.76

1019461200000 $32.76

1019461210000 $32.76

1019461220000 $32.76

1019461230000 $32.76

1019461240000 $32.76

1019461250000 $32.76

1019461260000 $32.76

15 $491.40
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL08 - LMD 83-2 051

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016011120000 $54.56

1016011130000 $54.56

1016011140000 $54.56

3 $163.68
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL09 - LMD 83-2 052

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016592080000 $125.75

1016592090000 $125.75

1023051090000 $125.75

3 $377.25
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL10 - LMD 83-2 053

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021051020000 $21.21

1021051030000 $21.21

1021051040000 $21.21

1021051060000 $21.21

1021051100000 $21.21

1021051110000 $21.21

1021051120000 $21.21

1021051130000 $21.21

1021051140000 $21.21

1021051150000 $21.21

1021051160000 $21.21

1021051170000 $21.21

1021051180000 $21.21

1021051190000 $21.21

1021051200000 $21.21

1021051210000 $21.21

1021051220000 $21.21

1021051230000 $21.21

1021051260000 $21.21

1021051270000 $21.21

1021051280000 $21.21

21 $445.41
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL11 - LMD 83-2 054

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016421200000 $28.32

1016421210000 $28.32

1016421220000 $28.32

1016421230000 $28.32

1016421240000 $28.32

1016421250000 $28.32

1016421260000 $28.32

1016421270000 $28.32

1016421280000 $28.32

1016421290000 $28.32

1016421300000 $28.32

1016421310000 $28.32

1016421320000 $28.32

1016421330000 $28.32

1016421340000 $28.32

15 $424.80
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL12 - LMD 83-2 055

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020341080000 $81.84

1 $81.84
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL13 - LMD 83-2 057

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1014601090000 $55.07

1014601100000 $55.07

1014601110000 $55.07

1014601120000 $55.07

1014601130000 $55.07

1014601140000 $55.07

1014601150000 $55.07

1014601160000 $55.07

1014611720000 $55.07

1014611730000 $55.07

1014611740000 $55.07

1014611750000 $55.07

1014611780000 $55.07

1014611790000 $55.07

1014611800000 $55.07

15 $826.05
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL14 - LMD 83-2 059

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021111080000 $47.25

1021111090000 $47.25

1021111100000 $47.25

1021111110000 $47.25

1021111120000 $47.25

1021111130000 $47.25

1021111140000 $47.25

7 $330.75
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL15 - LMD 83-2 061

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015271100000 $153.29

1015281270000 $153.29

1015281280000 $153.29

3 $459.87
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL16 - LMD 83-2 062

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025211230000 $105.36

1025211260000 $105.36

1025211280000 $105.36

3 $316.08
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL17 - LMD 83-2 063

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015391470000 $223.47

1 $223.47
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL18 - LMD 83-2 064

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016443150000 $382.16

1016443160000 $382.16

1016443170000 $382.16

1016443180000 $382.16

4 $1,528.64
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL19 - LMD 83-2 065

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021032060000 $102.91

1 $102.91
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL20 - LMD 83-2 067

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020371200000 $119.95

1020371210000 $119.95

1020371220000 $119.95

1020371230000 $119.95

1020371240000 $119.95

1020371250000 $119.95

6 $719.70
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL21 - LMD 83-2 069

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1013351320000 $162.05

1013351330000 $162.05

1013351340000 $162.05

1013351350000 $162.05

1013351360000 $162.05

1013351370000 $162.05

1013351380000 $162.05

1013351390000 $162.05

8 $1,296.40
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL22 - LMD 83-2 070

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021231050000 $14.26

1021231060000 $14.26

1021231070000 $14.26

1021231080000 $14.26

1021231090000 $14.26

1021231100000 $14.26

1021231110000 $14.26

1021231120000 $14.26

1021231130000 $14.26

1021231140000 $14.26

1021231150000 $14.26

1021231160000 $14.26

12 $171.12
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL23 - LMD 83-2 074

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022031020000 $299.58

1022082030000 $299.58

1022082040000 $299.58

1022082070000 $299.58

1022082110000 $299.58

1022082120000 $299.58

1022082130000 $299.58

1022082150000 $299.58

1022082180000 $299.58

1022082190000 $299.58

1022082200000 $299.58

1022082210000 $299.58

1022082220000 $299.58

1022082230000 $299.58

1022251050000 $299.58

1022251060000 $299.58

1022251070000 $299.58

1022251080000 $299.58

1022251090000 $299.58

1022251100000 $299.58

1022251110000 $299.58

1022251120000 $299.58

1022251130000 $299.58

1022251140000 $299.58

1022251150000 $299.58

1022251160000 $299.58

1022261080000 $299.58

1022261090000 $299.58

1022271160000 $299.58

1022271170000 $299.58

1022271180000 $299.58

1022271190000 $299.58

1022271200000 $299.58

1022271210000 $299.58

1022381040000 $299.58

1022391150000 $299.58

1022391160000 $299.58

1022391170000 $299.58

1022391180000 $299.58

1022391190000 $299.58

1022391200000 $299.58

1022391210000 $299.58

1022401060000 $299.58

1022401070000 $299.58

1022571070000 $299.58

1022571080000 $299.58

1022571090000 $299.58

1022571100000 $299.58

1022581040000 $299.58

49 $14,679.42
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL24 - LMD 83-2 076

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016091220000 $200.95

1 $200.95
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL25 - LMD 83-2 078

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015324090000 $62.87

1015324100000 $62.87

2 $125.74
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL26 - LMD 83-2 079

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021101230000 $12.56

1021101240000 $12.56

1021101250000 $12.56

1021101260000 $12.56

1021101270000 $12.56

1021101280000 $12.56

1021101290000 $12.56

1021101300000 $12.56

1021101310000 $12.56

1021101320000 $12.56

1021101330000 $12.56

1021101340000 $12.56

1021101350000 $12.56

1021101360000 $12.56

1021101370000 $12.56

1021101380000 $12.56

16 $200.96
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL27 - LMD 83-2 080

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022101060000 $420.30

1022101100000 $420.30

1022101110000 $420.30

1022101120000 $420.30

1022101130000 $420.30

1022101140000 $420.30

1022101150000 $420.30

1022111060000 $420.30

1022111070000 $420.30

1022111080000 $420.30

1022111090000 $420.30

1022111120000 $420.30

1022111130000 $420.30

1022111140000 $420.30

1022111150000 $420.30

1022121120000 $420.30

1022231040000 $420.30

1022241050000 $420.30

1022241060000 $420.30

1022241070000 $420.30

1022411050000 $420.30

1022421090000 $420.30

1022421120000 $420.30

1022421130000 $420.30

1022421160000 $420.30

1022421170000 $420.30

1022421180000 $420.30

1022421200000 $420.30

1022421210000 $420.30

1022421220000 $420.30

1022421230000 $420.30

1022421240000 $420.30

1022431090000 $420.30

1022561020000 $420.30

34 $14,290.20
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL28 - LMD 83-2 082

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019601110000 $105.31

1019601120000 $105.31

1019601130000 $105.31

1019601140000 $105.31

1019601150000 $105.31

1019601160000 $105.31

1019601170000 $105.31

1019601180000 $105.31

1019601190000 $105.31

1019601200000 $105.31

1019601210000 $105.31

1019601220000 $105.31

1019601230000 $105.31

1019601240000 $105.31

1019601250000 $105.31

1019601260000 $105.31

1019601270000 $105.31

1019601280000 $105.31

1019601290000 $105.31

1019601300000 $105.31

1019601310000 $105.31

1019601320000 $105.31

1019601330000 $105.31

1019601340000 $105.31

1019601350000 $105.31

1019601360000 $105.31

1019601370000 $105.31

1019601380000 $105.31

1019601390000 $105.31

1019601400000 $105.31

1019601410000 $105.31

1019601420000 $105.31

1019601440000 $105.31

1019601460000 $105.31

1019601480000 $105.31

1019601500000 $105.31

1019601520000 $105.31

1019601540000 $105.31

38 $4,001.78
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL29 - LMD 83-2 086

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015382020000 $123.63

1015382030000 $123.63

2 $247.26
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL30 - LMD 83-2 087

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022141260000 $314.26

1022141270000 $314.26

2 $628.52
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL31 - LMD 83-2 088

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021111170000 $18.29

1021111180000 $18.29

1021111190000 $18.29

1021111200000 $18.29

1021111210000 $18.29

1021111220000 $18.29

1021111230000 $18.29

1021111240000 $18.29

8 $146.32
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL32 - LMD 83-2 089

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020511030000 $258.17

1 $258.17
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL33 - LMD 83-2 090

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025211160000 $165.68

1025211240000 $165.68

1025211290000 $165.68

3 $497.04
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL34 - LMD 83-2 091

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020571070000 $206.85

1 $206.85
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL35 - LMD 83-2 093

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020551540000 $61.85

1020551550000 $61.85

1020551560000 $61.85

1020551570000 $61.85

1020551580000 $61.85

5 $309.25
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL36 - LMD 83-2 094

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021031220000 $34.54

1021031250000 $34.54

2 $69.08
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL37 - LMD 83-2 095

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1014361050000 $70.68

1014361280000 $70.68

1014361290000 $70.68

1014621470000 $70.68

1014621480000 $70.68

1014621490000 $70.68

1014621500000 $70.68

1014621510000 $70.68

8 $565.44
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL38 - LMD 83-2 096

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021061050000 $108.73

1021061060000 $108.73

1021061070000 $108.73

3 $326.19

Page 94 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL39 - LMD 83-2 097

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022521330000 $105.71

1022521340000 $105.71

2 $211.42

Page 95 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL40 - LMD 83-2 098

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019201040000 $76.27

1019201050000 $76.27

1019201060000 $76.27

1019201070000 $76.27

1019201080000 $76.27

1019201090000 $76.27

1019201100000 $76.27

1019201110000 $76.27

1019201120000 $76.27

1019201130000 $76.27

1019201140000 $76.27

1019201150000 $76.27

1019201160000 $76.27

1019201170000 $76.27

1019201180000 $76.27

1019201190000 $76.27

1019201200000 $76.27

1019201210000 $76.27

1019201220000 $76.27

1019201230000 $76.27

1019201240000 $76.27

1019201250000 $76.27

1019201260000 $76.27

1019201270000 $76.27

1019201280000 $76.27

1019201290000 $76.27

1019201300000 $76.27

1019201310000 $76.27

1019201320000 $76.27

1019201330000 $76.27

1019201340000 $76.27

1019201350000 $76.27

1019201360000 $76.27

1019201370000 $76.27

1019201380000 $76.27

1019201390000 $76.27

1019201400000 $76.27

1019201410000 $76.27

1019201420000 $76.27

1019201430000 $76.27

1019201440000 $76.27

1019201450000 $76.27

1019201460000 $76.27

1019651010000 $76.27

1019651020000 $76.27

1019651030000 $76.27

1019651040000 $76.27

1019651050000 $76.27

1019651060000 $76.27

1019651070000 $76.27

1019651080000 $76.27

1019651090000 $76.27

1019651100000 $76.27

1019651110000 $76.27

1019651120000 $76.27

1019651130000 $76.27

1019651140000 $76.27

1019651150000 $76.27

1019651160000 $76.27

1019651170000 $76.27

1019651180000 $76.27

1019651190000 $76.27

1019651200000 $76.27

1019651210000 $76.27

1019651220000 $76.27

1019651230000 $76.27

1019651240000 $76.27

1019651250000 $76.27

1019651260000 $76.27

1019651270000 $76.27

1019651280000 $76.27

1019651290000 $76.27

1019651300000 $76.27

1019651310000 $76.27

1019651320000 $76.27

1019651330000 $76.27

1019651340000 $76.27

1019651350000 $76.27

1019651360000 $76.27

1019651370000 $76.27

1019651380000 $76.27

1019651390000 $76.27

1019651400000 $76.27

83 $6,330.41
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL41 - LMD 83-2 099

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021071150000 $103.91

1021071160000 $103.91

2 $207.82
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL42 - LMD 83-2 100

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022491050000 $129.97

1022501040000 $129.97

1022501050000 $129.97

1022501060000 $129.97

1022501070000 $129.97

1022501080000 $129.97

6 $779.82
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL43 - LMD 83-2 101

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1023051100000 $61.96

1 $61.96
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL44 - LMD 83-2 102

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019202010000 $129.40

1019202020000 $129.40

1019202030000 $129.40

1019202040000 $129.40

1019202050000 $129.40

1019202060000 $129.40

1019202070000 $129.40

1019202080000 $129.40

1019202090000 $129.40

1019202100000 $129.40

1019202110000 $129.40

1019202120000 $129.40

1019202130000 $129.40

1019202140000 $129.40

1019202150000 $129.40

1019202160000 $129.40

1019202170000 $129.40

1019202180000 $129.40

1019202190000 $129.40

1019202200000 $129.40

1019202210000 $129.40

1019202220000 $129.40

1019202230000 $129.40

1019202240000 $129.40

1019202250000 $129.40

1019202260000 $129.40

1019202270000 $129.40

1019202280000 $129.40

1019202290000 $129.40

1019202300000 $129.40

1019202310000 $129.40

1019202320000 $129.40

1019202330000 $129.40

1019202340000 $129.40

1019202350000 $129.40

1019202360000 $129.40

1019202370000 $129.40

1019202380000 $129.40

1019202390000 $129.40

1019652010000 $129.40

1019652020000 $129.40

1019652030000 $129.40

1019652040000 $129.40

1019652050000 $129.40

1019652060000 $129.40

1019652070000 $129.40

1019652080000 $129.40

1019652090000 $129.40

1019652100000 $129.40

1019652110000 $129.40

1019652120000 $129.40

1019652130000 $129.40

1019652140000 $129.40

1019652150000 $129.40

1019652160000 $129.40

1019652170000 $129.40

1019652180000 $129.40

1019652190000 $129.40

1019652200000 $129.40

1019652210000 $129.40

1019652220000 $129.40

1019652230000 $129.40

1019652240000 $129.40

1019652250000 $129.40

1019652260000 $129.40

1019652270000 $129.40

1019652280000 $129.40

1019652290000 $129.40

1019652300000 $129.40

1019652310000 $129.40

1019652320000 $129.40

1019652330000 $129.40

1019652340000 $129.40

1019652350000 $129.40

1019652360000 $129.40

1019652370000 $129.40

1019652380000 $129.40

1019652390000 $129.40

1019652400000 $129.40

1019652410000 $129.40

1019652420000 $129.40

1019652430000 $129.40

1019652440000 $129.40

1019652450000 $129.40

1019652460000 $129.40

1019652470000 $129.40

1019652480000 $129.40

1019652490000 $129.40

88 $11,387.20
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL45 - LMD 83-2 103

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1053251210000 $332.60

1053251220000 $332.60

1053251230000 $332.60

1053251240000 $332.60

1053251250000 $332.60

1053251260000 $332.60

1053251270000 $332.60

1053251280000 $332.60

1053251290000 $332.60

1053251300000 $332.60

1053251310000 $332.60

1053251320000 $332.60

1053251330000 $332.60

1053251340000 $332.60

14 $4,656.40
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL46 - LMD 83-2 104

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021061020000 $154.72

1 $154.72

Page 102 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL47 - LMD 83-2 105

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016381790000 $30.94

1016381800000 $30.94

1016381810000 $30.94

1016381820000 $30.94

1016381830000 $30.94

5 $154.70
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL48 - LMD 83-2 106

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025092020000 $82.17

1 $82.17
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL49 - LMD 83-2 107

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1022521350000 $107.27

1 $107.27
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL50 - LMD 83-2 108

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020281280000 $2,430.12

1020283270000 $2,430.12

1020283280000 $2,430.12

3 $7,290.36
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL51 - LMD 83-2 109

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021621030000 $238.62

1021621040000 $238.62

1021621050000 $238.62

1021621060000 $238.62

1021631010000 $238.62

1021631020000 $238.62

6 $1,431.72
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL52 - LMD 83-2 110

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1015342200000 $14.04

1015342210000 $14.04

1015342220000 $14.04

1015342230000 $14.04

4 $56.16
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL53 - LMD 83-2 111

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020571090000 $143.28

1020571100000 $143.28

1020571110000 $143.28

3 $429.84
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL54 - LMD 83-2 112

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052611030000 $199.82

1052611040000 $199.82

1052611050000 $199.82

1052611060000 $199.82

1052611070000 $199.82

1052611080000 $199.82

1052611090000 $199.82

1052611100000 $199.82

1052611110000 $199.82

1052611120000 $199.82

1052611130000 $199.82

1052611140000 $199.82

1052611150000 $199.82

1052611160000 $199.82

1052611170000 $199.82

1052611180000 $199.82

1052611190000 $199.82

1052611200000 $199.82

1052611210000 $199.82

1052611220000 $199.82

1052611230000 $199.82

1052611240000 $199.82

1052611250000 $199.82

1052611260000 $199.82

1052611270000 $199.82

1052611280000 $199.82

1052611290000 $199.82

1052611300000 $199.82

1052611310000 $199.82

1052611320000 $199.82

1052611330000 $199.82

1052611340000 $199.82

1052611350000 $199.82

1052611360000 $199.82

1052611370000 $199.82

1052611380000 $199.82

1052611390000 $199.82

1052611400000 $199.82

1052611410000 $199.82

1052611420000 $199.82

1052611430000 $199.82

1052611440000 $199.82

1052611450000 $199.82

1052611460000 $199.82

1052611470000 $199.82

1052611480000 $199.82

1052611490000 $199.82

1052611500000 $199.82

1052611510000 $199.82

1052611520000 $199.82

1052611530000 $199.82

1052611540000 $199.82

1052611550000 $199.82

1052611560000 $199.82

1052611570000 $199.82

1052611580000 $199.82

1052611590000 $199.82

1052611600000 $199.82

1052611610000 $199.82

1052611620000 $199.82

1052611630000 $199.82

61 $12,189.02
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL55 - LMD 83-2 113

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1052601430000 $229.24

1052601440000 $229.24

1052601450000 $229.24

1052601460000 $229.24

1052601470000 $229.24

1052601480000 $229.24

1052601490000 $229.24

1052601500000 $229.24

1052601510000 $229.24

1052601520000 $229.24

1052601530000 $229.24

1052601540000 $229.24

1052601550000 $229.24

1052601560000 $229.24

1052601570000 $229.24

1052601580000 $229.24

1052601590000 $229.24

1052601600000 $229.24

1052601610000 $229.24

1052601620000 $229.24

1052601630000 $229.24

1052601640000 $229.24

1052601650000 $229.24

1052601660000 $229.24

1052601670000 $229.24

1052601680000 $229.24

1052601690000 $229.24

1052601700000 $229.24

1052601710000 $229.24

1052601720000 $229.24

1052601730000 $229.24

1052601740000 $229.24

1052601750000 $229.24

1052611660000 $229.24

1052611670000 $229.24

1052611680000 $229.24

1052611690000 $229.24

1052611700000 $229.24

1052611710000 $229.24

1052611720000 $229.24

1052611730000 $229.24

1052611740000 $229.24

1052611750000 $229.24

1052611760000 $229.24

1052611770000 $229.24

1052611780000 $229.24

1052611790000 $229.24

1052611800000 $229.24

1052611810000 $229.24

1052611820000 $229.24

1052611830000 $229.24

1052611840000 $229.24

1052611850000 $229.24

1052611860000 $229.24

1052611870000 $229.24

1052611880000 $229.24

1052611890000 $229.24

1052611900000 $229.24

1052611910000 $229.24

1052611920000 $229.24

1052611930000 $229.24

61 $13,983.64
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL56 - LMD 83-2 114

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1053631030000 $304.11

1053631040000 $304.11

1053631050000 $304.11

1053631060000 $304.11

1053631070000 $304.11

1053631080000 $304.11

1053631090000 $304.11

1053631100000 $304.11

1053631110000 $304.11

1053631120000 $304.11

1053631130000 $304.11

1053631140000 $304.11

1053631150000 $304.11

1053631160000 $304.11

1053631170000 $304.11

1053631180000 $304.11

1053631190000 $304.11

1053631200000 $304.11

1053631210000 $304.11

1053631220000 $304.11

1053631230000 $304.11

1053631240000 $304.11

1053631250000 $304.11

1053631260000 $304.11

1053631270000 $304.11

1053631280000 $304.11

1053631290000 $304.11

1053631300000 $304.11

1053631310000 $304.11

1053631320000 $304.11

1053631330000 $304.11

1053631340000 $304.11

1053631350000 $304.11

1053631360000 $304.11

1053641010000 $304.11

1053641020000 $304.11

1053641050000 $304.11

1053641060000 $304.11

1053641070000 $304.11

1053641080000 $304.11

1053641090000 $304.11

1053641100000 $304.11

1053641110000 $304.11

1053641120000 $304.11

1053641130000 $304.11

1053641140000 $304.11

1053641150000 $304.11

1053641160000 $304.11

1053641170000 $304.11

1053641180000 $304.11

1053641190000 $304.11

1053641200000 $304.11

1053641210000 $304.11

1053641220000 $304.11

1053641230000 $304.11

1053641240000 $304.11

1053641250000 $304.11

1053641260000 $304.11

1053641270000 $304.11

1053641280000 $304.11

1053641290000 $304.11

1053641300000 $304.11

1053641350000 $304.11

1053641360000 $304.11

64 $19,463.04
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL57 - LMD 83-2 115

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016081140000 $113.60

1016081150000 $113.60

1016081160000 $113.60

1016081170000 $113.60

1016081180000 $113.60

1016081190000 $113.60

1016081200000 $113.60

1016081210000 $113.60

1016081220000 $113.60

1016081230000 $113.60

1016081240000 $113.60

1016081250000 $113.60

1016081260000 $113.60

1016081270000 $113.60

1016081280000 $113.60

1016081290000 $113.60

1016081300000 $113.60

1016081310000 $113.60

1016081320000 $113.60

1016081330000 $113.60

1016081340000 $113.60

1016081350000 $113.60

1016081360000 $113.60

1016081370000 $113.60

1016081380000 $113.60

1016081390000 $113.60

1016081400000 $113.60

1016081410000 $113.60

1016081420000 $113.60

1016081430000 $113.60

1016081440000 $113.60

1016081450000 $113.60

1016081460000 $113.60

1016081470000 $113.60

1016081480000 $113.60

1016081490000 $113.60

1016081500000 $113.60

1016081510000 $113.60

38 $4,316.80
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL58 - LMD 83-2 117

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1028202210000 $82.89

1028202250000 $82.89

1028202290000 $82.89

1028202300000 $82.89

1028202310000 $82.89

1028202320000 $82.89

1028202330000 $82.89

1028202340000 $82.89

1028202350000 $82.89

1028202360000 $82.89

1028202370000 $82.89

1028202380000 $82.89

1028202400000 $82.89

1028202410000 $82.89

1028202420000 $82.89

1028202430000 $82.89

1028202440000 $82.89

1028202450000 $82.89

1028202460000 $82.89

1028202470000 $82.89

1028202500000 $82.89

1028202510000 $82.89

1028202520000 $82.89

1028202530000 $82.89

24 $1,989.36
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL59 - LMD 83-2 118

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016281110000 $154.72

1 $154.72
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL60 - LMD 83-2 119A

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020421220000 $8.11

1020421230000 $8.11

1020421240000 $8.11

1020421250000 $8.11

1020421260000 $8.11

1020421270000 $8.11

1020421280000 $8.11

1020421290000 $8.11

1020421300000 $8.11

1020421310000 $8.11

10 $81.10
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL61 - LMD 83-2 120

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016071510000 $128.23

1016081090000 $128.23

2 $256.46
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL62 - LMD 83-2 121

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020431140000 $248.40

1 $248.40
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL63 - LMD 83-2 122

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025151090000 $289.32

1025151100000 $289.32

1025151120000 $289.32

1025151140000 $289.32

1025151160000 $289.32

5 $1,446.60
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL64 - LMD 83-2 123

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021061080000 $64.14

1 $64.14
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL65 - LMD 83-2 124

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020441050000 $38.19

1020441060000 $38.19

2 $76.38
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL66 - LMD 83-2 125

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021121070000 $46.67

1021121100000 $46.67

1021121110000 $46.67

3 $140.01
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL67 - LMD 83-2 126

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021011220000 $75.49

1021011230000 $75.49

1021011240000 $75.49

3 $226.47
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL68 - LMD 83-2 127

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1020461260000 $29.10

1020461270000 $29.10

1020461280000 $29.10

1020461290000 $29.10

1020571120000 $29.10

1020571130000 $29.10

1020571140000 $29.10

1020571150000 $29.10

1020571160000 $29.10

1020571170000 $29.10

1020571180000 $29.10

1020571190000 $29.10

12 $349.20
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL69 - LMD 83-2 128

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1051503010000 $34.99

1051503020000 $34.99

1051503030000 $34.99

1051503040000 $34.99

1051503050000 $34.99

1051503060000 $34.99

1051503070000 $34.99

1051503080000 $34.99

1051503090000 $34.99

1051503100000 $34.99

1051503110000 $34.99

1051503120000 $34.99

1051503130000 $34.99

1051503140000 $34.99

1051503150000 $34.99

1051503160000 $34.99

1051503170000 $34.99

1051503180000 $34.99

1051503190000 $34.99

1051503200000 $34.99

1051503210000 $34.99

1051503220000 $34.99

1051503230000 $34.99

1051503240000 $34.99

1051503250000 $34.99

1051503260000 $34.99

1051503270000 $34.99

1051503280000 $34.99

1051503290000 $34.99

1051503300000 $34.99

1051503310000 $34.99

1051503320000 $34.99

1051503330000 $34.99

1051503340000 $34.99

1051503350000 $34.99

1051503360000 $34.99

1051503370000 $34.99

1051503380000 $34.99

1051503390000 $34.99

1051503400000 $34.99

1051503410000 $34.99

1051503420000 $34.99

1051503430000 $34.99

1051503440000 $34.99

1051503450000 $34.99

1051503460000 $34.99

1051503470000 $34.99

1051503480000 $34.99

1051503490000 $34.99

1051503500000 $34.99

1051503510000 $34.99

1051503520000 $34.99

1051503530000 $34.99

1051503540000 $34.99

1051503550000 $34.99

1051503560000 $34.99

1051503570000 $34.99

1051503580000 $34.99

1051503590000 $34.99

1051503600000 $34.99

1051632010000 $34.99

1051632020000 $34.99

1051632030000 $34.99

1051632040000 $34.99

1051632050000 $34.99

1051632060000 $34.99

1051632070000 $34.99

1051632080000 $34.99

1051632090000 $34.99

1051632100000 $34.99

1051632110000 $34.99

1051632120000 $34.99

1051632130000 $34.99

1051632140000 $34.99

1051632150000 $34.99

1051632160000 $34.99

1051632170000 $34.99

1051632180000 $34.99

1051632190000 $34.99

1051632200000 $34.99

1051632210000 $34.99

1051632220000 $34.99

1051632230000 $34.99

1051632240000 $34.99

1051632250000 $34.99

1051632260000 $34.99

1051632270000 $34.99

1051632280000 $34.99

1051632290000 $34.99

1051632300000 $34.99

1051632310000 $34.99

1051632320000 $34.99

1051632330000 $34.99

1051632340000 $34.99

1051632350000 $34.99

1051632360000 $34.99

Page 125 of 132City of Chino - LMD 83-2



APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL69 - LMD 83-2 128

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1051632370000 $34.99

1051632380000 $34.99

1051632390000 $34.99

1051632400000 $34.99

1051632410000 $34.99

1051632420000 $34.99

1051632430000 $34.99

1051632440000 $34.99

1051632450000 $34.99

1051632460000 $34.99

1051632470000 $34.99

1051632480000 $34.99

1051632490000 $34.99

1051632500000 $34.99

1051632510000 $34.99

1051632520000 $34.99

1051632530000 $34.99

1051632540000 $34.99

1051632550000 $34.99

1051632560000 $34.99

1051632570000 $34.99

1051632580000 $34.99

1051632590000 $34.99

1051632600000 $34.99

1051632610000 $34.99

1051632620000 $34.99

1051632630000 $34.99

1051632640000 $34.99

1051632650000 $34.99

1051632660000 $34.99

1051632670000 $34.99

1051632680000 $34.99

1051632690000 $34.99

1051632700000 $34.99

1051632710000 $34.99

1051632720000 $34.99

1051632730000 $34.99

1051632740000 $34.99

1051632750000 $34.99

1051632760000 $34.99

1051632770000 $34.99

1051632780000 $34.99

1051632790000 $34.99

1051632800000 $34.99

1051632810000 $34.99

1051632820000 $34.99

1051632830000 $34.99

1051632840000 $34.99

1051632850000 $34.99

1051632860000 $34.99

1051632870000 $34.99

147 $5,143.53
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL70 - LMD 83-2 129

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1021501030000 $25.79

1021501040000 $25.79

1021501050000 $25.79

1021501060000 $25.79

1021501070000 $25.79

1021501080000 $25.79

1021501090000 $25.79

1021501100000 $25.79

1021501110000 $25.79

1021501120000 $25.79

1021501130000 $25.79

1021501140000 $25.79

1021501150000 $25.79

1021501160000 $25.79

1021501170000 $25.79

15 $386.85
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL71 - LMD 83-2 130

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1053451030000 $413.74

1053451040000 $413.74

1053451050000 $413.74

1053451060000 $413.74

1053451070000 $413.74

1053451080000 $413.74

1053451090000 $413.74

1053451100000 $413.74

1053451110000 $413.74

1053451120000 $413.74

1053451130000 $413.74

1053451140000 $413.74

1053451150000 $413.74

1053451160000 $413.74

1053451170000 $413.74

1053451180000 $413.74

1053451190000 $413.74

1053451200000 $413.74

1053451210000 $413.74

1053451220000 $413.74

1053451230000 $413.74

1053451240000 $413.74

1053451250000 $413.74

1053451260000 $413.74

1053451270000 $413.74

1053451280000 $413.74

1053451290000 $413.74

1053451300000 $413.74

1053451310000 $413.74

1053451320000 $413.74

1053451330000 $413.74

1053451340000 $413.74

1053451350000 $413.74

1053461040000 $413.74

1053461050000 $413.74

1053461060000 $413.74

1053461070000 $413.74

1053461080000 $413.74

1053461090000 $413.74

1053461100000 $413.74

1053461110000 $413.74

1053461120000 $413.74

1053461130000 $413.74

1053461140000 $413.74

1053461150000 $413.74

1053461160000 $413.74

1053461170000 $413.74

1053461180000 $413.74

1053461190000 $413.74

1053461200000 $413.74

1053461210000 $413.74

1053461220000 $413.74

1053461230000 $413.74

1053461240000 $413.74

1053461250000 $413.74

1053461260000 $413.74

1053461270000 $413.74

1053461280000 $413.74

1053461290000 $413.74

1053461300000 $413.74

1053461310000 $413.74

1053461320000 $413.74

1053461330000 $413.74

1053461340000 $413.74

1053461350000 $413.74

65 $26,893.10
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APN Levy Amount APN Levy Amount

CC08SL72 - LMD 83-2 131

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1016201500000 $37.02

1016201510000 $37.02

1016201520000 $37.02

1016201530000 $37.02

1016201540000 $37.02

1016201550000 $37.02

1016201560000 $37.02

1016201570000 $37.02

1016201580000 $37.02

1016201590000 $37.02

1016201600000 $37.02

1016201610000 $37.02

1016201620000 $37.02

1016201630000 $37.02

1016201640000 $37.02

1016201650000 $37.02

1016201660000 $37.02

1016201670000 $37.02

1016201680000 $37.02

19 $703.38
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CC08SL73 - LMD 83-2 132

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1025151210000 $341.02

1025151220000 $341.02

1025151230000 $341.02

3 $1,023.06
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CC08SL74 - LMD 83-2 133

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

1019461300000 $35.75

1019461310000 $35.75

1019461320000 $35.75

3 $107.25
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CC08SL74 - LMD 83-2 133

CITY OF CHINO LMD 83-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll

3,804 $446,933.83

Parcel Count Levy Amount
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